
Result list
01Competition

Small Tour 1,30 m / 1,35 m
International jumping competition in 2 phases Art.2 74/5.3

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 3000,00

07.08.2014Richter: Tonu Kaumann (EST)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)    Dr. Milos Kravec (SVK)
Starters: 41Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
SUI 1Ile d'Aveline CH 0,00 27,98 750,001 / *Bussmann Evelyne0111

CH/2004/Mare/Bay/INDOCTRO (x) REICHSGRAF Owner: Bussmann Annemarie

AUT 1Zita 94 0,00 28,78 600,002 / *Saurugg Markus0012
HOLST/2007/Mare/Bay/Stakkato (x) Carthago Owner: Heide Maria Kriegler

CAN 1Coup de Chance 0,00 28,83 450,003 / *Gingras Elizabeth0031
BWP/2006/Gelding/Grey/Cardento (x) Darco Owner: B Gingras Equestrian Ltd

SVK 1Wavo Lampard 0,00 28,94 300,004 / *Sulek Igor0166
/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/2 Papillon (x) 3408 Lady's Lower s. Owner: Wavo Horses

USA 1Quick Shine 0,00 29,10 210,005 / *Keenan Lillie0185
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay/NUMERO UNO (x) HEARTBREA Owner: CHANSONETTE FARM LLC

FIN 1Gurra Hop 0,00 29,15 165,006 / *Liukkonen Satu0059
SWB/2007/Mare/Bay/Hip Hop 1045 (x) Little Boy Owner: Iwona Majewska

SUI 1Osiris du Goyen 0,00 29,73 120,007 / *Muff Werner0120
SF/2002/Gelding/Chestnut/Le Tot De Semilly (x) Nidor Plati Owner: Mühlebach Marlis

CZE 1Carpe Diem af Pan 0,00 29,87 90,008 / *Kellnerová Anna0043
SWB/2004/Mare/Grey/Cardento 933 (x) Napoleon Owner: Czech Equestrian Team a.s.

AUT 1Cabalou 2 0,00 30,26 90,009 / *Köfler Dieter0008
HOLST/2005/Gelding/Bay/Caretino (x) Acord II Owner: Dieter Köfler

SVK 1Raptor 0,00 30,37 75,0010 / *Sulek Igor0164
/2002/Gelding/Bay/Great Pleasure (x) 385 Zorro Owner: Milan Jezovic

BEL 1White Nose 9 0,00 30,62 75,0011 / *Schoonbroodt Celine0015
KWPN/2003/Gelding/Chestnut/Lupicor (x) Jasper Owner: Lenhard, Herbert

HUN 1Conrad 0,00 31,42 75,0012 / *Zajzon András0102
HSH/2005/Gelding/Darkbay/Colonado (x) Justboy Owner: Juhász Lóránt

GER 1For Cornet 0,00 32,7913 /Oppermann Jörg0085
HANN/2007/Stallion/Bay/For Pleasure (x) Cornet Obolensk Owner: König, Leo

CZE 1Carambol RS 0,00 32,8714 /Zelinkova Zuzana0050
HOLST/2006/Gelding/Grey/Cassini I (x) Concerto II Owner: Ingrid Rajecka

SLO 1Fragile van't Meulenhof 0,00 33,0015 /Grum Lidija0108
BWP/2005/Mare/Bay/Calato (x) Carthago Owner: Lidija Grum

SVK 1Cita 0,00 34,1516 /Noskovicova Monika0147
HOLST/2006/Mare/Bay/Casall (x) Pik Ramiro Owner: Sport a Media, spol. s r.o.

FIN 1Cocarie 0,00 34,3517 /Kontio Anna-Julia0053
KWPN/2007/Mare/Bay/Unaniem (x) Ids Owner: Baleri Luigi

SVK 1Dagano van de Gorten 0,00 35,7018 /Mock Henrich0144
BWP/2003/Gelding/Chestnut/Nagano (x) Olympic Ramiro Owner: Adriana Cajkovicova

SUI 1Picsou du Chene 0,00 35,7619 /Fuchs Martin0114
SF/2003/Gelding/Chestnut/LE TOT DE SEMILLY (x) CALO Owner: SPCS

HKG 1Baloubetta du Soleil 0,00 36,4420 /Lyra Clarissa0091
BAD-WÜ/2004/Mare/Bay/Balou du Rouet (x) Lagoheidor G Owner: Edson Lyra

BRA 1Fonka 0,00 39,0821 /Veniss Pedro0027
BWP/2005/Mare/Bay/Querlybet Hero (x) Kublai Owner: Van Looveren Jozef

GER 1Lords Guy 4,00 28,5622 /Schmid Maximilian0202
OLDBG/2003/G/Bay/Lord Z (x) Cambridge Cole Owner: Schmid, Eva-Maria

FIN 1FIM Fräulein Smilla 4 4,00 30,8523 /Rintamäki Lotta-Riikka0064
/1998/Mare/Chestnut/Fighting Alpha (x) Enrico Owner: Lotta's Horse OY

BER 1Qalva Des Hayettes Z 4,00 32,2124 /Nisbett Patrick0212
Z/2004/Stallion/Bay/Quartz Adelheid Z (x) Adelfos Owner: Patrick Nisbet & Linda Tucker

SVK 1Corleone 4,00 35,1225 /Slavikova Jana0157
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay/Tenerife VDL (x) Wellington Owner: Mgr.Jana Sláviková

SUI 1Wiveau M 5,00 45,0526 /Jufer Alain0117
KWPN/2003/Stallion/Bay/Niveau (x) Concorde Owner: Lutta Gian-Battista

SVKCaptain Star 4,00 43,2227 /Cigan Jan Jun.0128
OLDBG/2003/Mare/Chestnut/Captain Paul (x) Quick Star Owner: Walter Ulan

SVKSalvatore von Weichenberg 4,00 43,8828 /Pal Frantisek0149
/2005/Gelding/Bay/Santander-H (x) Alibi Owner: Tenzona parcours team, Frantisek Pal

SVKClaudius 4,00 45,5129 /Mock Henrich0143
/2004/Gelding/Bay/2 Papillon (x) 500 Koheilan V Owner: Ing.Viktor Karel

SVKZacate Cas 4,00 45,8630 /Cibere Radovan0127
KWPN/2004/Gelding/Bay/Tangelo van de Zuuthoeve (x) Bu Owner: Lubomir Cibere
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Result list
01Competition

Small Tour 1,30 m / 1,35 m
International jumping competition in 2 phases Art.2 74/5.3

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 3000,00

07.08.2014Richter: Tonu Kaumann (EST)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)    Dr. Milos Kravec (SVK)
Starters: 41Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
POLApart 4,00 46,0731 /Kazmierczak Michal0104

KWPN/2005/Stallion/dark bay/Eurocommerce Washing (ho Owner: SK Lesna Wola Alina Walas

SUICirce du Roset Ch 4,00 46,2232 /Stampfli Emilie0123
/2006/Mare/Chestnut/TINKA'S BOY (x) SIROCCO Owner: Huwiler Josef

SVKDinema 4,00 46,4133 /Diestlerova Veronika0208
OS/2007/Mare/Bay/Arioso du Theillet (x) Dimenos Owner: Zdeno Kuchar

SVKQuiklove fes Monts 4,00 47,0134 /Holly Andrej0135
SF/2004/Gelding/Bay/DOLLAR DU MURIER (x) OBERON Owner: Sport a Media, spol. s r.o.

PERWylye Cruise 4,00 48,0235 /Battilana Alessandra0207
ISH/2001/Mare/Grey/CRUISING (x) FLAME HILL Owner: Rodrigo Carrasco / Alessandra 

SVKBeauville vant Sweigershof 4,00 49,1436 /Folkmer Norbert0131
SBS/2007/Gelding/Chestnut/Kashmir van Shuttershof (x) El Owner: Norbert Folkmer ml.

HUNDon Sergio 8,00 48,8037 /Burucs Borbála0092
OS/2006/Gelding/Bay/Doyen (x) Caucalis Owner: Gyula Farm Miskolc Kft. Szuhai Gyula

USABelle 9,00 58,0838 /Sellon Paris0191
KWPN/2006/Mare/Bay/NUMERO UNO (x) VOLTAIRE Owner: Paris Sellon

CZECarethago Z 10,00 59,2239 /Hruska Jiri0040
ZANG/2006/Stallion/Dark Chestnut/Caresino (x) Carthago Owner: Mikyta Tomas

SVKQuinzo Z 13,00 58,8640 /Francova Jana0142
ZANG/2006/Gelding/Bay/Quintessence Z (x) Calvaro Z Owner: Josef Franc

-- CZE VerzichtetAcovaro Opatrny Ales0045
OLDBG/2006/Gelding/Bay/Acodetto I (x) Calvaro Owner: CZECH EQUESTRIAN TEAM
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Result list
02Competition

Medium Tour 1,35 m / 1,40 m
International jumping competition in 2 phases Art.2 74/5.3

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 4802,00

07.08.2014Richter: Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)    Dr. Milos Kravec (SVK)
Starters: 72Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
USA 1Balance 0,00 28,02 1.125,001 / *Keenan Lillie0183

KWPN/2006/Gelding/Bay/CANTOS (x) PETER PAN Owner: CHANSONETTE FARM LLC

SUI 1Luis Della Caccia 0,00 28,53 900,002 / *Fuchs Martin0113
/2002/Gelding/Grey/LANCER IILANCER II (x) corofino icor Owner: Juri Adolfo

SUI 1Nikita du Luot 0,00 28,93 675,003 / *Stampfli Emilie0124
SF/2001/Mare/Bay/Flipper d'Elle (x) Si tu Viens Owner: Stampfli Emilie

CZE 1Zandiro 0,00 28,94 450,004 / *Opatrny Ales0047
ZANG/2001/Stallion/Chestnut/Zandor Z (x) Attache Owner: Merck, Andrea

SUI 1Radja d'artemis 0,00 29,21 315,005 / *Jufer Alain0116
SF/2005/Gelding/BAI/DIAMANT DE SEMILLY, SFA (x) GA Owner: Lutta Gian-Battista

SUI 1Fleury d'Aveline CH 0,00 29,47 248,006 / *Bussmann Evelyne0110
CH/2004/Mare/Chestnut/FOR PLEASURE (x) DROSSELK Owner: Bussmann Annemarie

FRA 1Phenix du Rozel 0,00 30,89 180,007 / *Deseuzes Nicolas0199
SF/2003/Stallion/Bay/QUIDAM DE REVEL SF (x) NARCOS Owner: SOCIETE ALIA

AUT 1Fanatiker vh Dingeshof 0,00 31,11 135,008 / *Bistan Stefanie0003
BWP/2005/Gelding/Brown/Feliciano 823 (x) Tornedo FCS Owner: Magnolia GmbH

FIN 1Walk On 0,00 31,41 135,009 / *Timgren Jessica0067
/2003/Gelding/Chestnut/Tangeld van de Zuuthoeve (x) Bur Owner: Catani Vilma

USA 1Adare 0,00 31,50 113,0010 / *Sellon Paris0190
KWPN/2005/Mare/Bay/ROYAL BRAVOUR (x) BURGGRAA Owner: PARIS SELLON

BEL 1BMC Angel Rose 0,00 31,93 113,0011 / *Schoonbroodt Celine0014
HUN-WB/2000/Mare/Grey/Goliath (x) Gringo Owner: B.Holtkamp & A. Jansen

BRA 1Allure G 0,00 32,06 113,0012 / *Mansur Guerios Yuri0025
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Oxfort (x) orame Owner: Fuchs Markus

FIN 1Dundalk 0,00 32,44 50,0013 / *Mallat Maiju0060
ISH/2005/Gelding/Bay/ARD VDL Douglas (x) Horace Owner: Eschenbach Gloria

TUR 1Chiara 0,00 32,90 50,0014 / *Dinc Husnu0177
HOLST/2003/Mare/Bay/CHELLO I (x) LOSANDER Owner: HUSNU DINC

AUT 1Celline 2 0,00 33,06 50,0015 / *Bistan Stefanie0002
MECKL/2004/Mare/dark bay/Continue (x) Juventus Owner: Magnolia Projektentwicklungs GmbH

FIN 1FIM Quo Vadis 36 0,00 33,57 50,0016 / *Rintamäki Lotta-Riikka0065
BAVAR/2003/Stallion/Chestnut/Quidam's Rubin (x) Aldato Owner: Lotta's Horse Oy

SVK 1Nourejev N Z 0,00 34,92 50,0017 / *Francova Jana0141
ZANG/2003/Gelding/Grey/Nelson Z (x) Haarlem Owner: Ing.Josef Franc

SVK 1Quinto 0,00 35,56 50,0018 / *Sillo Radovan0156
HOLST/2004/Gelding/Grey/QUINTERO (x) CALYPSO I Owner: Radovan Sillo

AUT 1Texas I 0,00 36,2119 /Saurugg Markus0011
HOLST/2003/Mare/light bay/ACORADO (x) CORIANO Owner: Heide Maria Kriegler

BRA 1AD Amigo B 0,00 36,6920 /de Miranda Doda0022
KWPN/2005/Stallion/Bay/TADMUS (x) HEARTBREAKER Owner: A.De Miranda & Victory Equestrian Sport BV

GER 1Arrivederci 7 0,00 36,7021 /Greene Lawrence0080
BAVAR/2001/Stallion/Bay/Asti Spumante (x) Pilot Owner: Haupt-u.Landgestüt Schwaiganger

BRA 1Amor 0,00 38,1222 /Mansur Guerios Yuri0024
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Namelus R (x) Haarlem Owner: YURI MANSUR GUERIOS

BRA 1Premiere Carthoes BZ 0,00 38,4423 /Amaral Felipe0019
ZANG/2003/Gelding/Bay/CARTHAGO Z (x) VOLTNER Owner: GILBERTO BOTELHO DE A. RAMALHO

AUT 1Askaban 4,00 28,2624 /Köfler Dieter0007
/2003/Gelding/Black/ARMITAGE (x) RENVILLE Owner: Dieter Köfler

GER 1AFP's Questa Vittoria 4,00 28,3525 /Kleis Thomas0082
OLDBG/2003/Mare/Chestnut/Quidam's Rubin (x) Quattro B Owner: Fettchenhauer, Andreas

SVK 1Ansy van het Texelhof 4,00 29,2026 /Pal Robert0151
/2000/Mare/Chestnut/NABAB DE REVE (x) FIER DE LUI Owner: Peter Baricic

TUR 1Aquila 4,00 30,2427 /Basel Cagri0168
KWPN/2005/Mare/Bay/Cantos (x) Wolfgang Owner: Dhr. R. Poels

CAN 1Aanwinst 4,00 30,3028 /Macpherson Jordan0034
KWPN/2005/Mare/Bay/Odermus R (x) Jackson Owner: JEM Stables Inc.

TUR 1Vancouver 4,00 30,7729 /Demirsoy Derin0175
KWPN/2002/Gelding/Bay/CALVADOS (x) goodwill Owner: Esra Demirsoy

CAN 1Pater Noster 4,00 31,3330 /Duff Jaclyn0029
BWP/2002/Gelding/sorrelgrey/Parco (x) Heartbreaker Owner: Jaclyn Duff
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Result list
02Competition

Medium Tour 1,35 m / 1,40 m
International jumping competition in 2 phases Art.2 74/5.3

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 4802,00

07.08.2014Richter: Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)    Dr. Milos Kravec (SVK)
Starters: 72Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
AUT 1Gijon Van Den Hunsberg 4,00 31,6131 /Wick Valerie0193

BWP/2006/Gelding/Bay/Bentley VD Heffinck (x) Capital Owner: Dr. Renate Wick

GER 1Coolidge 2 4,00 31,7232 /Schneider Miriam0090
HOLST/2002/Stallion/Bay/Clinton (x) Contender Owner: BuriFerenc

HUN 1Eragon 4,00 34,0633 /Gombos László0096
HANN/2002/Gelding/Chestnut/Embassy I (x) Calypso II Owner: Kiss István

PER 1Or de la Charboniere 4,00 36,5234 /Battilana Alessandra0206
SF/2002/Gelding/Bay/Adelfos (x) Papillon Rouge Owner: Rodrigo Carrasco / Alessandra 

CZE 1Aristo Z 7,00 52,4535 /Hruska Jiri0039
ZANG/2001/Stallion/Chestnut/Artos Z (x) Carthago Z Owner: RC Opava Katerinky

SVK 1Jopas 8,00 33,9736 /Mock Henrich0145
/2006/Gelding/Bay/2812 Pasaz (x) Nurprimus Owner: Henrich Mock

HUN 1Keve 8,00 35,9637 /Hugyecz Mariann0098
HSH/2005/Stallion/Dark bay/Quidam's Rubin (x) Corghano Owner: Jármy Katalin

SVK 1Victor 8,00 36,1938 /Kocikova Svetlana0136
KWPN/2002/Gelding/Bay/Tangelo Van De Zuuthoeve (x) C Owner: Svetlana Kocíková

BRA 1Firestone AB 9,00 42,3439 /de Azevedo Filho Luiz Felipe0021
BWP/2005/Stallion/Dark Brown/Action - Breaker (x) Emilion Owner: Phyto Mahieu NV

SVK 1Lili Star 12,00 33,1940 /Polas Juraj0152
/2004/Mare/Bay/4526 Land Star (x) 4501 Philip s.v. Owner: Ing.Bystrik Kiska

ITA 1Dakar C Ausschluss41 Polesello Luigi0204
BWBS/2003/Gelding/Bay/BURGGRAAF (x) Owner: AZ. AGR. ANTONEL ANCILLA

FRARequin de Landette 1,00 60,1442 /Levy Edward0076
SF/2005/Gelding/Bay/QREDO DE PAULSTRA SF (x) Owner: Mme Emmanuele PERRON PETTE et M.Armand PETTE

GERChe Guevara 17 1,00 60,7343 /Oppermann Jörg0084
HOLST/2001/Stallion/Chestnut/Concept (x) Rebel Z Owner: Eufinger Heinz D-65604 Elz

USAAbsie 4,00 49,5744 /Reid Chloe0188
BWP/2000/Mare/Grey/CORLAND (x) HEARTBREAKER Owner: Chloe Reid llc

SUICasscora 4,00 53,8245 /Muff Werner0119
HOLST/2005/Mare/Bay/Cassini I (x) Corofino I Owner: Mühlebach, Marlis

SVKCupido Z 4,00 54,6846 /Kuchar Tomas0138
ZANG/2004/Gelding/Grey/CORIANO Z (x) AVONTUUR Owner: JK TJ Slavia STU

BERQuick Z 4,00 55,0647 /Nisbett Patrick0018
/2006/Gelding/Dark Brown/Quasimodo Z (x) Indoctro Owner: Linda Tucker and Patrick Nisbett

USAL B Virility 4,00 55,5348 /Porter Wilton0186
KWPN/2002/G/Brown/Koja (x) Catano Owner: Liebherr Hans + La Baumetta SA

SVKOscar des Fontaines 4,00 55,7849 /Sillo Radovan0155
SF/2002/Stallion/Bay/LANDO (DK) DWB (x) Owner: Radovan Sillo

CZEBacara de la Ferme Blanche 4,00 56,3150 /Kellnerová Anna0042
BWP/2001/Gelding/Bay/Thunder vd Zuuthoeve (x) Oula O Owner: Czech Equestrian Team, a.s.

FRARocco Socco 4,00 56,5651 /George Emeric0073
SF/2005/Gelding/Bay/CUMANO (DE) HOLST (x) Owner: Madame Pascale GEORGE et M. Philippe Daniel GEORGE

AUTMister Mandingo 4,00 56,7752 /Kneifel Astrid0005
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Marlon (x) Indoctro Owner: Gertrude Puchner

TURBallistic 4,00 56,8553 /Can Sencer0172
KWPN/2006/Gelding/Grey/LUCKY BOY (x) INDUCTRO Owner: CEM APA

SVKPinocchió 4,00 57,0854 /Stangelova Monika0163
/2001/Stallion/Chestnut/Up to date (x) Pinocchio Owner: KMD Samorin

BRARissoa d'Ag Bois Margot 4,00 57,1655 /Veniss Pedro0028
SF/2005/Stallion/ALEZAN/QUAPRICE BOIMARGOT QUIN Owner: SAS HARAS BOIS MARGOT

GERCoco Chanel 145 4,00 57,4456 /Schmid Maximilian0201
BAVAR/2005/Mare/bay brown/Cosino B (x) Lavall II Owner: Schmid, Walter-Georg

FINSt Legar 154 4,00 57,5057 /Kovács Kaarlo0215
FWB/2003/Gelding//Logan (x) Calypso II Owner: Markus Lindblom

FINCaol Ila 4,00 57,5258 /Liukkonen Satu0057
OLDBG/2005/Mare/Grey/Con Air (x) Pik Senior Owner: Katja & Juha Juntunen

CZESorceress 4,00 58,1859 /Tomanova Barbora0048
/2003/Mare/Bay/ (x) Owner: RC Dance and Jump

FINGoodtimes van't Lozerhof 4,00 58,6660 /Kontio Anna-Julia0055
BWP/2006/Gelding/ALEZAN/KASHMIR VAN'T SCHUTTER Owner: Ecurie Galoubet
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Result list
02Competition

Medium Tour 1,35 m / 1,40 m
International jumping competition in 2 phases Art.2 74/5.3

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 4802,00

07.08.2014Richter: Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)    Dr. Milos Kravec (SVK)
Starters: 72Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
HUNLe Royal 4,00 58,8961 /Füzér Gábor0094

HSH/2005/Gelding/dark/Stauffenberg (x) Le Matin Owner: Tóth Balázs

HUNBack Home 4,00 59,0662 /Hugyecz Mariann0097
MECKL/2006/Gelding/Bay/Doyen (x) Landfriese I Owner: Intertrio Bt.

TURRoso au Crosnier 5,00 63,1263 /Karaevli Omer0180
SF/2005/Gelding/Bay/Looping d' Elle (x) Odin De La Cense Owner: Stal Karaevli & Kaya Didman

TURHarry K 6,00 64,8964 /Demirsoy Derin0174
DWB/2004/Stallion/Bay/EQUEST CARNUTE (x) ROBIN Z I Owner: Demirsoy Equestrian ScRL

SVKBadarco 6,00 65,1665 /Stangel Marian0158
OLDBG/2004/Gelding/Bay/Baloubet du Rouet (x) Padarco Owner: Ing. Martinec Jaroslav

POLWoody 8,00 56,5066 /Kazmierczak Michal0106
PZHK/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Erebus (holst) (x) Weinberg ( Owner: Stadnina Koni Lesna Wola Ryszard Walas

CZELuka`s Ninja 9,00 63,6267 /Zelinkova Zuzana0052
SSW/2001/Gelding/Chestnut/Ganymed (x) Silvio I Owner: Ingrid Rajecka

SVKJames 13,00 63,8468 /Holly Andrej0134
/2003/Stallion/Bay/788 Acros (x) 235 Dietward-7 Owner: Robert Dittrich

SVKCarthanus 16,00 57,9169 /Havlovicova Petra0133
OS/2004/Gelding/Bay/Carthago Z (x) Grannus Owner: Ing.Peter Havlovic

CZEFilicita 18,00 65,2070 /Zelinkova Zuzana0051
HOLST/2006/Mare/Bay/For Pleasure (x) Landgraf I Owner: Ing. Placha Olga

-- CHI AusschlussCharlie K Imschenetzky Nicolas0037
KWPN/2002/Gelding/Grey/Cruising (x) Burggraaf Owner: Nicolas Imschenetzky

-- TUR AusschlussAB 19 Jilet Can Sencer0171
KWPN/2004/Stallion/Grey/QUATTRO (x) CILTON Owner: SOHRET ISSEVER
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Result list
03Competition

Big Tour 1,50 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 7420,00

07.08.2014Richter: Tonu Kaumann (EST)    Dr. Robert Fekar (SVK)    Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)
Starters: 69Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
SUIZycalin W 0,00 66,40 1.750,001 / *Jufer Alain0118

KWPN/2004/Mare/Grey/Berlin (x) Carthago Owner: Lutta Gian-Battista

FRAQlandestin Sas 0,00 67,52 1.400,002 / *Bouhana Louis0198
SF/2004/Gelding/Chestnut/ELAN DE LA COUR SF (x) Owner: S.A.R.L. GORH VILIN

SUIAlessa Z 0,00 69,03 1.050,003 / *Stampfli Emilie0122
ZANG/2003/Mare/Bay/Acord II (x) Calvaro Z Owner: Stampfli Emilie

FINAgropoint Cassius 0,00 69,16 595,004 / *Kovács Kaarlo0056
HSH/2001/Gelding/Chestnut/CASSINI II (x) ROBERTO Owner: Kovács Kaarlo

BERFarah van Klapscheut 0,00 69,16 595,004 / *Nisbett Patrick0017
BWP/2005/Mare/Chestnut/Vigo d Arsouilles (x) Heartbreak Owner: Linda Tucker & Patrick Nisbett

SUIOceane de la Taille CH 0,00 69,27 385,006 / *Bussmann Evelyne0112
CH/2000/Mare/Bay/REICHSGRAF (x) QUIDAM DE REVEL Owner: Bussmann Annemarie

CANStakkarus 0,00 69,52 280,007 / *Duff Jaclyn0030
OLDBG/2004/Gelding/Chestnut/Stakkato (x) Calvaro Z Owner: Jaclyn Duff

SUIPollendr 0,00 69,66 210,008 / *Muff Werner0121
RHEIN/2005/Gelding/darkbay/Polytraum (x) Corrado Owner: Mühlebach Marlis

AUTEmir VH Moleneind 0,00 69,73 210,009 / *Köfler Dieter0009
BWP/2004/Stallion/Bay/Richebourg (x) Darco Owner: Serena Hamberg

CANQuidam Blue 0,00 70,23 175,0010 / *Henselwood Jill0033
Hannoveraner/2005/Stallion/Grey/Quidam's Rubin (x) Com Owner: Juniper Farms and Equitop Farm

USARocky W 0,00 70,70 175,0011 / *Campbell Kaitlin Dawn0182
KWPN/1998/Stallion/Bay/LIBERO H (x) COROFINO Owner: KAITLIN D. CAMPBELL

GERFor Success 0,00 71,51 175,0012 / *Kleis Thomas0083
HANN/2004/Stallion/dark chestnut/For Pleasure (x) Stakkat Owner: Stall Königshofer Heide

USAHeracross 0,00 71,75 70,0013 / *Sellon Paris0192
ISH/2000/Gelding/Bay/RAMIRO B (x) CLOVER HILL Owner: PARIS SELLON

FRABelle Rock 0,00 72,06 70,0014 / *Levy Edward0075
ISH/2002/Mare/Bay/LIMMERICK (x) Laughton's Flight Owner: Monsieur Edward LEVY

GERCarlo 343 0,00 72,32 70,0015 / *Greene Lawrence0081
HOLST/2005/Gelding/Bay/Cosimo (x) Coriano Owner: Herskovits, Andreas

FINQuarterman 5 0,00 72,54 70,0016 / *Mallat Maiju0061
HOLST/2003/Gelding/Grey/Quantum (x) Capitol I Owner: Stern Hannes Lorenz

GERCarena 11 0,00 73,27 70,0017 / *Schneider Miriam0089
HOLST/2000/Mare/Grey/Corrado I (x) Alcatraz Owner: Voss, Gretchen

SLOHeart Stealer 0,00 74,22 70,0018 / *Laufer Tomas0109
KWPN/2005/Stallion/Bay/Heartbreaker (x) Burggraaf Owner: Alenka and Toma? Laufer

AUTRoyal Des Bissons 0,00 75,0519 /Kneifel Astrid0006
SF/2005/Gelding/Bay/Flipper D'Elle (x) Page De Paulstra Owner: Gertrude Puchner

FRAQuilane De Lezeaux 0,00 75,4620 /Deseuzes Nicolas0200
SF/2004/Mare/ALEZAN/GRENAT DE GREZ*HN (x) PAGE Owner: Madame Catherine GILLES GIRARD

SVKDollar Look van't A 0,00 75,4721 /Cibere Radovan0126
BWP/2003/Gelding/Chestnut/Vene Vidi Vici Van Orti (x) Fei Owner: Lubomir Cibere

CHIPegase de Talma 0,00 76,1822 /Imschenetzky Nicolas0038
/2003/Stallion/Chestnut/DOLLAR DU MURIER (x) Owner: Nicolas Imschenetzky

FINCosma Shiva 0,00 76,9423 /Rintamäki Lotta-Riikka0063
/2002/Mare/Bay/Cashandcarry (x) Cassini I Owner: Lotta's Horse OY

USAVictor E 0,00 78,3624 /Reid Chloe0189
KWPN/2002/Stallion/Dark Bay/INDOCTRO (x) NIMMERDO Owner: CHLOE D REID LLC

USAPumped up Kicks 0,00 78,5025 /Keenan Lillie0184
BRAND/2003/Gelding/Grey/LEVISTO (x) SAN JUAN Owner: CHANSONETTE FARM

CANZilversprings 0,00 78,5726 /Gingras Elizabeth0032
KWPN/2004/Gelding/Grey/Silverstone (x) Emilion Owner: B Gingras Equestrian Ltd

HUNAladin 1,00 80,9127 /Gombos László0095
/2004/Gelding/Grey/Alcatraz (x) Campione Owner: Kis István

GERChap 47 1,00 81,0128 /Schmidt Heiko0088
OS/2004/Stallion/Chestnut/Cellestial (x) Contender Owner: Schmidt, Heinz

TURChaccomo 1,00 81,8329 /Basel Cagri0169
OS/2005/Gelding/Bay/CHACCO-BLUE (x) CONTENDER Owner: HAREGABGAARD

SVKChacco Blue Diamond 2,00 83,8730 /Stangelova Monika0162
OS/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Chacco-Blue (x) Carthago Owner: Marian Stangel
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Result list
03Competition

Big Tour 1,50 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 7420,00

07.08.2014Richter: Tonu Kaumann (EST)    Dr. Robert Fekar (SVK)    Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)
Starters: 69Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
TURChellachic Z 2,00 83,9131 /Dinc Husnu0176

ZANG/2002/Mare/Bay/CHELLACHIC Z (x) CONCORDE Owner: HUSNU DINC

TURRabane de Sury 4,00 62,2832 /Karaevli Omer0181
SF/2005/Mare/Bay/DAMIRO B (x) OBERON DU MOULIN Owner: REZA SARRAB

BRAAD Uutje 4,00 64,5033 /de Miranda Doda0023
KWPN/2001/Gelding/Bay/MONACO (x) CALYPSO Owner: Mr.de Miranda & Victory Equestrian Sport B.V.

CANPiccobello du Val de Geer 4,00 70,9334 /Macpherson Jordan0035
SBS/1999/Mare/Bay/Kannan (x) Skippy II Owner: JEM Stables Inc.

SLOCoriano Carthago 4,00 71,6335 /Bauman Urh0107
HOLST/2006/Stallion/Chestnut/Coriano (x) Carthago Owner: Zvonimir Pirtu?ek

CZECalata 4,00 71,9136 /Hruska Zdenek0196
/2002/Mare/Grey/Calato (x) Acord II Owner: Dana Kovacova

FINFardon 4,00 72,7537 /Kontio Anna-Julia0054
CDE/2001/Gelding/Grey/CORLAND (x) MEZCALERO Owner: Schimanko Robert

NZLCambridge 28 4,00 73,7038 /Meech Daniel0103
HOLST/2005/Gelding/Grey/Colman (x) Cicero Owner: Meech, Daniel

AUTBogegaardens Apollonia 4,00 74,1139 /Bistan Stefanie0001
DWB/2004/Mare/Bay/Bogegardens Apollo (x) Bogegardens Owner: Magnolia Projektentwicklungs GmbH

FINCelestine 4,00 74,4540 /Liukkonen Satu0058
SWB/2002/Mare/Bay/Cardento 933 (x) King of Diamonds Owner: Iwona Majewska & Per Wester

SVKQueen C 4,00 75,1041 /Stangel Marian0159
/2005/Mare/Bay/Catrick (x) Grandus Owner: Jaroslav Martinec

CHIBardine 4,00 75,6542 /Carrasco Rodrigo0036
/2001/Mare/Dark chestnut/Baloubet du Rouet (x) Continue Owner: Rodrigo Carrasco / Alessandra Battillana

SVKCorneta 4,00 77,5343 /Cigan Jan Jun.0129
WESTF/2004/Mare/Grey/Cornet Obolensky (x) Ramiro Owner: Walter Ulan

SUIPSG Future 4,00 77,6744 /Fuchs Martin0115
HOLST/2004/Gelding/Bay/Cashandcarry (x) Lorentin I Owner: Schildknecht, Peter

TURAB 19 Chepetto 4,00 78,4845 /Can Sencer0170
HOLST/2003/Stallion/Dark Bay/Cento (x) Ramiro Owner: Issever, Söhret

CZEMr Vox Agromarket H B 5,00 79,3446 /Hruska Jiri0041
/2003/Stallion/Chestnut/Mr.Cox (x) Cherson Owner: Agromarket H&B

SVKAtos-H 5,00 79,7647 /Folkmer Norbert0130
/2002/Gelding/Brown/2279 Autonos s.v. (x) Affekt Owner: Martin Folkmer

POLStakorado 5,00 81,3448 /Kazmierczak Michal0105
HANN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Stakkato Gold (hann) (x) Acorado Owner: Danuta Czarnota Gorska

FINVaillant 5,00 82,2049 /Timgren Jessica0066
KWPN/2002/Gelding/dark/Voltaire (x) Guidam Owner: Jessica & Veronica Timgren

SVKAbe KM 6,00 83,5250 /Pribula Milan0153
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Quasimodo Z (x) Contango Owner: MVDr.Milan Pribula

BRABallymore Eustace 6,00 83,5351 /de Azevedo Filho Luiz Felipe0020
FWB/2003/Gelding/with brown spot/Lados Brd (x) Pyrrhus I Owner: MRS. JACKIE BOLGER

BRACantico 2 8,00 69,2752 /Mansur Guerios Yuri0026
ISH/2003/Gelding/Grey/Cumano (x) Diamond Lad Owner: MP Sporthorses Gmbh & Johnson 

FRARocker d'Ysieux 8,00 71,0353 /George Emeric0074
SF/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/CROWN Z (BE) Z (x) Owner: Monsieur EMERIC PHILIPPE GEORGE

GERQuabs 8,00 71,5754 /Schmid Maximilian0203
WESTF/2003/G/Dark bay/Quo Vados (x) Bariton Owner: Schmid, Maximilian

FRAQaid Louviere 8,00 73,7855 /de Coligny Geoffroy0072
SF/2004/Gelding/Grey/MR BLUE (NL) KWPN (x) Owner: Monsieur Maurice REBIFFE

SVKGandor vant Graaf Janshof 8,00 73,8556 /Kuchar Tomas0139
BWP/2006/Gelding/Bay/Wandor van de Mispelaere (x) Quo Owner: TJ Slavia STU

HUNNever Last 8,00 75,2557 /Hugyecz Mariann0099
OLDBG/2004/Gelding/darkbay/NAPLES (x) RAMIRO Owner: Muff Werner

BELAce Z 8,00 76,4358 /Schoonbroodt Celine0013
ZANG/2005/Gelding/Bay/Air Jordan Z (x) Lacros Owner: Mary Dorothee Oberson (10963444)

USAPaloubet 8,00 76,9459 /Porter Wilton0187
SF/2001/Gelding/Chestnut/BALOUBET DU ROUET, SF (x) Owner: SLEEPY P RANCH LLC

TURColino 8,00 93,4660 /Demirsoy Derin0173
HOLST/2003/Gelding/Bay/CASSINI I (x) ATHLET Z Owner: ESRA DEMIRSOY
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Result list
03Competition

Big Tour 1,50 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 7420,00

07.08.2014Richter: Tonu Kaumann (EST)    Dr. Robert Fekar (SVK)    Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)
Starters: 69Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
HUNMama Mya 9,00 80,0361 /Burucs Borbála0093

/1999/Mare/Bay/Drosselklang II (x) Sao Paulo Owner: Burucs Borbála

CZEKashmir 11,00 88,4962 /Kellnerová Anna0044
BWP/2002/Gelding/Bay/Kashmir Van Schuttershof (x) Gra Owner: Kellnerová Renáta

SVKGuick Ferra 12,00 75,2263 /Hanulay Juraj0132
BWP/2006/Mare/Bay/Quickfeuer Van Koekshof (x) Ferro Owner: Hurikan spol. s r.o.

ITAPanama Tame 14,00 86,6964 /Polesello Luigi0205
SF/2003/Stallion/Dark chestnut/CARTHAGO (DE) HOLST ( Owner: AZ. AGR. ANTONEL ANCILLA

SVKLandro 17,00 79,6665 /Bulik Martin0125
OS/2002/Gelding/Bay/Lando (x) Sandro Owner: Martin Bulik

AUTPitchoune De Mourocq 20,00 78,8966 /Wick Valerie0194
SF/2003/Mare/Bay/Helios de la Cour II (x) Vent de la Sourc Owner: Valerie Wick

SVKWavo Aramis 21,00 96,0467 /Sulek Igor0165
/2005/Gelding/Bay/3531 Ballast s.v. (x) Almspatz Owner: Wavo Horses, s.r.o.

-- SVK AusschlussSclintura Noskovicova Monika0148
HOLST/2002/Mare/Grey/CANTURO (x) CAROLUS I Owner: Sport a Media s.r.o.

-- SVK VerzichtetChieano Sillo Radovan0154
ZANG/2002/Gelding/Chestnut/Chellano Z (x) Voltaire Owner: Belam, spol. s r.o.
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Result list
04Competition

Small Tour 1,35 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 3000,00

08.08.2014Richter: Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)    Dr. Milos Kravec (SVK)
Starters: 42Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
AUTZita 94 0,00 54,21 750,001 / *Saurugg Markus0012

HOLST/2007/Mare/Bay/Stakkato (x) Carthago Owner: Heide Maria Kriegler

SUIOsiris du Goyen 0,00 55,68 600,002 / *Muff Werner0120
SF/2002/Gelding/Chestnut/Le Tot De Semilly (x) Nidor Plati Owner: Mühlebach Marlis

GERLords Guy 0,00 56,96 450,003 / *Schmid Maximilian0202
OLDBG/2003/G/Bay/Lord Z (x) Cambridge Cole Owner: Schmid, Eva-Maria

SVKCaptain Star 0,00 60,75 300,004 / *Cigan Jan Jun.0128
OLDBG/2003/Mare/Chestnut/Captain Paul (x) Quick Star Owner: Walter Ulan

FINCaol Ila 0,00 61,65 210,005 / *Liukkonen Satu0057
OLDBG/2005/Mare/Grey/Con Air (x) Pik Senior Owner: Katja & Juha Juntunen

FINFIM Fräulein Smilla 4 0,00 61,96 165,006 / *Rintamäki Lotta-Riikka0064
/1998/Mare/Chestnut/Fighting Alpha (x) Enrico Owner: Lotta's Horse OY

BRAFonka 0,00 62,08 120,007 / *Veniss Pedro0027
BWP/2005/Mare/Bay/Querlybet Hero (x) Kublai Owner: Van Looveren Jozef

SVKJames 0,00 64,05 90,008 / *Holly Andrej0134
/2003/Stallion/Bay/788 Acros (x) 235 Dietward-7 Owner: Robert Dittrich

AUTGijon Van Den Hunsberg 0,00 65,86 90,009 / *Wick Valerie0193
BWP/2006/Gelding/Bay/Bentley VD Heffinck (x) Capital Owner: Dr. Renate Wick

CZECarambol RS 0,00 66,44 75,0010 / *Zelinkova Zuzana0050
HOLST/2006/Gelding/Grey/Cassini I (x) Concerto II Owner: Ingrid Rajecka

HUNConrad 0,00 67,39 75,0011 / *Zajzon András0102
HSH/2005/Gelding/Darkbay/Colonado (x) Justboy Owner: Juhász Lóránt

PERWylye Cruise 0,00 67,91 75,0012 / *Battilana Alessandra0207
ISH/2001/Mare/Grey/CRUISING (x) FLAME HILL Owner: Rodrigo Carrasco / Alessandra 

HUNDon Sergio 0,00 70,1613 /Burucs Borbála0092
OS/2006/Gelding/Bay/Doyen (x) Caucalis Owner: Gyula Farm Miskolc Kft. Szuhai Gyula

POLApart 0,00 70,2414 /Kazmierczak Michal0104
KWPN/2005/Stallion/dark bay/Eurocommerce Washing (ho Owner: SK Lesna Wola Alina Walas

SUIPicsou du Chene 1,00 71,5815 /Fuchs Martin0114
SF/2003/Gelding/Chestnut/LE TOT DE SEMILLY (x) CALO Owner: SPCS

FINCocarie 1,00 71,8316 /Kontio Anna-Julia0053
KWPN/2007/Mare/Bay/Unaniem (x) Ids Owner: Baleri Luigi

SVKCorleone 1,00 72,8017 /Slavikova Jana0157
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay/Tenerife VDL (x) Wellington Owner: Mgr.Jana Sláviková

GERCarlo 343 1,00 73,2918 /Greene Lawrence0081
HOLST/2005/Gelding/Bay/Cosimo (x) Coriano Owner: Herskovits, Andreas

CZECarethago Z 1,00 74,5519 /Hruska Jiri0040
ZANG/2006/Stallion/Dark Chestnut/Caresino (x) Carthago Owner: Mikyta Tomas

FRAStarlette de la Roque 1,00 74,6620 /Levy Edward0077
SF/2006/Mare/BAI/JUMPY DES FONTAINES CSSF (x) KA Owner: Madame Déborah FELDMAN

SUIRadja d'artemis 2,00 76,1521 /Jufer Alain0116
SF/2005/Gelding/BAI/DIAMANT DE SEMILLY, SFA (x) GA Owner: Lutta Gian-Battista

SVKAnsy van het Texelhof 4,00 57,0522 /Pal Robert0151
/2000/Mare/Chestnut/NABAB DE REVE (x) FIER DE LUI Owner: Peter Baricic

SVKCupido Z 4,00 58,4123 /Kuchar Tomas0138
ZANG/2004/Gelding/Grey/CORIANO Z (x) AVONTUUR Owner: JK TJ Slavia STU

CZECarpe Diem af Pan 4,00 59,0224 /Kellnerová Anna0043
SWB/2004/Mare/Grey/Cardento 933 (x) Napoleon Owner: Czech Equestrian Team a.s.

SUIIle d'Aveline CH 4,00 60,9225 /Bussmann Evelyne0111
CH/2004/Mare/Bay/INDOCTRO (x) REICHSGRAF Owner: Bussmann Annemarie

SVKSclintura 4,00 61,4726 /Noskovicova Monika0148
HOLST/2002/Mare/Grey/CANTURO (x) CAROLUS I Owner: Sport a Media s.r.o.

CHICharlie K 4,00 63,3027 /Imschenetzky Nicolas0037
KWPN/2002/Gelding/Grey/Cruising (x) Burggraaf Owner: Nicolas Imschenetzky

USABelle 4,00 64,3428 /Sellon Paris0191
KWPN/2006/Mare/Bay/NUMERO UNO (x) VOLTAIRE Owner: Paris Sellon

SUICirce du Roset Ch 4,00 64,4629 /Stampfli Emilie0123
/2006/Mare/Chestnut/TINKA'S BOY (x) SIROCCO Owner: Huwiler Josef

SVKRaptor 4,00 66,5530 /Sulek Igor0164
/2002/Gelding/Bay/Great Pleasure (x) 385 Zorro Owner: Milan Jezovic
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Result list
04Competition

Small Tour 1,35 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 3000,00

08.08.2014Richter: Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)    Dr. Milos Kravec (SVK)
Starters: 42Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
USAL B Virility 4,00 67,3631 /Porter Wilton0186

KWPN/2002/G/Brown/Koja (x) Catano Owner: Liebherr Hans + La Baumetta SA

USAQuick Shine 4,00 70,7832 /Keenan Lillie0185
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay/NUMERO UNO (x) HEARTBREA Owner: CHANSONETTE FARM LLC

AUTCabalou 2 6,00 78,2133 /Köfler Dieter0008
HOLST/2005/Gelding/Bay/Caretino (x) Acord II Owner: Dieter Köfler

SVKSalvatore von Weichenberg 8,00 61,3734 /Pal Frantisek0149
/2005/Gelding/Bay/Santander-H (x) Alibi Owner: Tenzona parcours team, Frantisek Pal

SVKBeauville vant Sweigershof 8,00 66,1535 /Folkmer Norbert0131
SBS/2007/Gelding/Chestnut/Kashmir van Shuttershof (x) El Owner: Norbert Folkmer ml.

SVKClaudius 8,00 69,1036 /Mock Henrich0143
/2004/Gelding/Bay/2 Papillon (x) 500 Koheilan V Owner: Ing.Viktor Karel

SVKQuinzo Z 9,00 71,9837 /Francova Jana0142
ZANG/2006/Gelding/Bay/Quintessence Z (x) Calvaro Z Owner: Josef Franc

SVKDinema 9,00 74,8638 /Diestlerova Veronika0208
OS/2007/Mare/Bay/Arioso du Theillet (x) Dimenos Owner: Zdeno Kuchar

HKGBaloubetta du Soleil 10,00 75,5139 /Lyra Clarissa0091
BAD-WÜ/2004/Mare/Bay/Balou du Rouet (x) Lagoheidor G Owner: Edson Lyra

TURDadjak ter Puttenen 11,00 98,8640 /Karaevli Omer0179
BWP/2003/Gelding/Bay/TOULON (x) VANITAS Owner: REZA SARRAB

-- TUR AusschlussAB 19 Jilet Can Sencer0171
KWPN/2004/Stallion/Grey/QUATTRO (x) CILTON Owner: SOHRET ISSEVER

-- BER AusschlussQalva Des Hayettes Z Nisbett Patrick0212
Z/2004/Stallion/Bay/Quartz Adelheid Z (x) Adelfos Owner: Patrick Nisbet & Linda Tucker

Seite: 2



Result list
05Competition

Furusiyya FEI Nations Cup 1st Round 1,40 m / 1,60 m
International jumping competition Art 264.3.1

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W

08.08.2014Richter: Tonu Kaumann (EST)    Dr. Robert Fekar (SVK)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)
Starters: 51Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

Rd. PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
GERChe Guevara 17 0,00 165,48 21 / *Oppermann Jörg0084

HOLST/2001/Stallion/Chestnut/Concept (x) Rebel Z Owner: Eufinger Heinz D-65604 Elz

SUIPollendr 0,00 167,54 22 / *Muff Werner0121
RHEIN/2005/Gelding/darkbay/Polytraum (x) Corrado Owner: Mühlebach Marlis

CANZilversprings 0,00 170,04 23 / *Gingras Elizabeth0032
KWPN/2004/Gelding/Grey/Silverstone (x) Emilion Owner: B Gingras Equestrian Ltd

CANPiccobello du Val de Geer 4,00 164,00 24 / *Macpherson Jordan0035
SBS/1999/Mare/Bay/Kannan (x) Skippy II Owner: JEM Stables Inc.

BRAPremiere Carthoes BZ 4,00 165,43 25 / *Amaral Felipe0019
ZANG/2003/Gelding/Bay/CARTHAGO Z (x) VOLTNER Owner: GILBERTO BOTELHO DE A. RAMALHO

SVKDollar Look van't A 4,00 166,22 26 / *Cibere Radovan0126
BWP/2003/Gelding/Chestnut/Vene Vidi Vici Van Orti (x) Fei Owner: Lubomir Cibere

SUIWiveau M 4,00 166,35 27 / *Jufer Alain0117
KWPN/2003/Stallion/Bay/Niveau (x) Concorde Owner: Lutta Gian-Battista

BRARissoa d'Ag Bois Margot 4,00 166,55 28 / *Veniss Pedro0028
SF/2005/Stallion/ALEZAN/QUAPRICE BOIMARGOT QUIN Owner: SAS HARAS BOIS MARGOT

GERFor Success 4,00 167,86 29 / *Kleis Thomas0083
HANN/2004/Stallion/dark chestnut/For Pleasure (x) Stakkat Owner: Stall Königshofer Heide

AUTBogegaardens Apollonia 4,00 168,09 210 / *Bistan Stefanie0001
DWB/2004/Mare/Bay/Bogegardens Apollo (x) Bogegardens Owner: Magnolia Projektentwicklungs GmbH

USAPumped up Kicks 4,00 170,53 211 / *Keenan Lillie0184
BRAND/2003/Gelding/Grey/LEVISTO (x) SAN JUAN Owner: CHANSONETTE FARM

SUIPSG Future 4,00 170,80 212 / *Fuchs Martin0115
HOLST/2004/Gelding/Bay/Cashandcarry (x) Lorentin I Owner: Schildknecht, Peter

GERArrivederci 7 4,00 171,05 213 / *Greene Lawrence0080
BAVAR/2001/Stallion/Bay/Asti Spumante (x) Pilot Owner: Haupt-u.Landgestüt Schwaiganger

CZEAristo Z 4,00 171,22 214 / *Hruska Jiri0039
ZANG/2001/Stallion/Chestnut/Artos Z (x) Carthago Z Owner: RC Opava Katerinky

CZEAcovaro 4,00 171,41 215 /Opatrny Ales0045
OLDBG/2006/Gelding/Bay/Acodetto I (x) Calvaro Owner: CZECH EQUESTRIAN TEAM

SVKQuinto 4,00 171,80 216 /Sillo Radovan0156
HOLST/2004/Gelding/Grey/QUINTERO (x) CALYPSO I Owner: Radovan Sillo

CANPater Noster 8,00 166,15 217 /Duff Jaclyn0029
BWP/2002/Gelding/sorrelgrey/Parco (x) Heartbreaker Owner: Jaclyn Duff

USARocky W 8,00 167,72 218 /Campbell Kaitlin Dawn0182
KWPN/1998/Stallion/Bay/LIBERO H (x) COROFINO Owner: KAITLIN D. CAMPBELL

SUIOceane de la Taille CH 12,00 165,16 219 /Bussmann Evelyne0112
CH/2000/Mare/Bay/REICHSGRAF (x) QUIDAM DE REVEL Owner: Bussmann Annemarie

USAHeracross 12,00 165,52 220 /Sellon Paris0192
ISH/2000/Gelding/Bay/RAMIRO B (x) CLOVER HILL Owner: PARIS SELLON

AUTRoyal Des Bissons 12,00 167,17 221 /Kneifel Astrid0006
SF/2005/Gelding/Bay/Flipper D'Elle (x) Page De Paulstra Owner: Gertrude Puchner

USAPaloubet 12,00 169,57 222 /Porter Wilton0187
SF/2001/Gelding/Chestnut/BALOUBET DU ROUET, SF (x) Owner: SLEEPY P RANCH LLC

AUTTexas I 12,00 169,88 223 /Saurugg Markus0011
HOLST/2003/Mare/light bay/ACORADO (x) CORIANO Owner: Heide Maria Kriegler

BRAAmor 13,00 171,54 224 /Mansur Guerios Yuri0024
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Namelus R (x) Haarlem Owner: YURI MANSUR GUERIOS

SVKBadarco 13,00 171,85 225 /Stangel Marian0158
OLDBG/2004/Gelding/Bay/Baloubet du Rouet (x) Padarco Owner: Ing. Martinec Jaroslav

AUTEmir VH Moleneind 16,00 168,95 226 /Köfler Dieter0009
BWP/2004/Stallion/Bay/Richebourg (x) Darco Owner: Serena Hamberg

CZELuka`s Ninja 21,00 174,84 227 /Zelinkova Zuzana0052
SSW/2001/Gelding/Chestnut/Ganymed (x) Silvio I Owner: Ingrid Rajecka

CANQuidam Blue 26,00 192,53 228 /Henselwood Jill0033
Hannoveraner/2005/Stallion/Grey/Quidam's Rubin (x) Com Owner: Juniper Farms and Equitop Farm

BRAAD Amigo B 36,00 182,21 229 /de Miranda Doda0022
KWPN/2005/Stallion/Bay/TADMUS (x) HEARTBREAKER Owner: A.De Miranda & Victory Equestrian Sport BV

SVKPinocchió 43,00 182,03 230 /Stangelova Monika0163
/2001/Stallion/Chestnut/Up to date (x) Pinocchio Owner: KMD Samorin
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Result list
05Competition

Furusiyya FEI Nations Cup 1st Round 1,40 m / 1,60 m
International jumping competition Art 264.3.1

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W

08.08.2014Richter: Tonu Kaumann (EST)    Dr. Robert Fekar (SVK)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)
Starters: 51Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

Rd. PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
GERChap 47 Teilnahmeverzicht231 Schmidt Heiko0088

OS/2004/Stallion/Chestnut/Cellestial (x) Contender Owner: Schmidt, Heinz

CZESorceress Teilnahmeverzicht232 Tomanova Barbora0048
/2003/Mare/Bay/ (x) Owner: RC Dance and Jump

TURRoso au Crosnier 0,00 84,22 133 /Karaevli Omer0180
SF/2005/Gelding/Bay/Looping d' Elle (x) Odin De La Cense Owner: Stal Karaevli & Kaya Didman

FINVaillant 0,00 85,16 134 /Timgren Jessica0066
KWPN/2002/Gelding/dark/Voltaire (x) Guidam Owner: Jessica & Veronica Timgren

FRAQlandestin Sas 4,00 81,37 135 /Bouhana Louis0198
SF/2004/Gelding/Chestnut/ELAN DE LA COUR SF (x) Owner: S.A.R.L. GORH VILIN

SLOCoriano Carthago 4,00 81,54 136 /Bauman Urh0107
HOLST/2006/Stallion/Chestnut/Coriano (x) Carthago Owner: Zvonimir Pirtu?ek

TURChellachic Z 5,00 87,35 137 /Dinc Husnu0176
ZANG/2002/Mare/Bay/CHELLACHIC Z (x) CONCORDE Owner: HUSNU DINC

FRAQaid Louviere 5,00 89,77 138 /de Coligny Geoffroy0072
SF/2004/Gelding/Grey/MR BLUE (NL) KWPN (x) Owner: Monsieur Maurice REBIFFE

FRAQuilane De Lezeaux 8,00 81,74 139 /Deseuzes Nicolas0200
SF/2004/Mare/ALEZAN/GRENAT DE GREZ*HN (x) PAGE Owner: Madame Catherine GILLES GIRARD

TURChaccomo 10,00 91,30 140 /Basel Cagri0169
OS/2005/Gelding/Bay/CHACCO-BLUE (x) CONTENDER Owner: HAREGABGAARD

TURAB 19 Chepetto 13,00 87,16 141 /Can Sencer0170
HOLST/2003/Stallion/Dark Bay/Cento (x) Ramiro Owner: Issever, Söhret

HUNAladin 13,00 87,75 142 /Gombos László0095
/2004/Gelding/Grey/Alcatraz (x) Campione Owner: Kis István

FINAgropoint Cassius 16,00 84,83 143 /Kovács Kaarlo0056
HSH/2001/Gelding/Chestnut/CASSINI II (x) ROBERTO Owner: Kovács Kaarlo

SLOFragile van't Meulenhof 17,00 90,02 144 /Grum Lidija0108
BWP/2005/Mare/Bay/Calato (x) Carthago Owner: Lidija Grum

HUNLe Royal 17,00 90,62 145 /Füzér Gábor0094
HSH/2005/Gelding/dark/Stauffenberg (x) Le Matin Owner: Tóth Balázs

FRABelle Rock 20,00 83,87 146 /Levy Edward0075
ISH/2002/Mare/Bay/LIMMERICK (x) Laughton's Flight Owner: Monsieur Edward LEVY

HUNNever Last 20,00 86,04 147 /Hugyecz Mariann0099
OLDBG/2004/Gelding/darkbay/NAPLES (x) RAMIRO Owner: Muff Werner

HUNMama Mya 20,00 86,87 148 /Burucs Borbála0093
/1999/Mare/Bay/Drosselklang II (x) Sao Paulo Owner: Burucs Borbála

FINCosma Shiva 21,00 87,03 149 /Rintamäki Lotta-Riikka0063
/2002/Mare/Bay/Cashandcarry (x) Cassini I Owner: Lotta's Horse OY

SLOHeart Stealer Teilnahmeverzicht150 Laufer Tomas0109
KWPN/2005/Stallion/Bay/Heartbreaker (x) Burggraaf Owner: Alenka and Toma? Laufer

FINFardon Teilnahmeverzicht150 Kontio Anna-Julia0054
CDE/2001/Gelding/Grey/CORLAND (x) MEZCALERO Owner: Schimanko Robert
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Result list
06Competition

Small Tour Final 1,40 m
International jumping competition with jump off Art .238/2.2

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 4502,00

09.08.2014Richter: Dr. Robert Fekar (SVK)    Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)    Dr. Milos Kravec (SVK)
Starters: 33Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
SVK 1Cita 0,00 37,33 1.125,001 / *Noskovicova Monika0147

HOLST/2006/Mare/Bay/Casall (x) Pik Ramiro Owner: Sport a Media, spol. s r.o.

USA 1Absie 0,00 37,86 900,002 / *Reid Chloe0188
BWP/2000/Mare/Grey/CORLAND (x) HEARTBREAKER Owner: Chloe Reid llc

USA 1Quick Shine 0,00 38,27 675,003 / *Keenan Lillie0185
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay/NUMERO UNO (x) HEARTBREA Owner: CHANSONETTE FARM LLC

FIN 1FIM Fräulein Smilla 4 0,00 39,00 450,004 / *Rintamäki Lotta-Riikka0064
/1998/Mare/Chestnut/Fighting Alpha (x) Enrico Owner: Lotta's Horse OY

SVK 1Cupido Z 0,00 39,59 315,005 / *Kuchar Tomas0138
ZANG/2004/Gelding/Grey/CORIANO Z (x) AVONTUUR Owner: JK TJ Slavia STU

SUI 1Circe du Roset Ch 0,00 40,59 248,006 / *Stampfli Emilie0123
/2006/Mare/Chestnut/TINKA'S BOY (x) SIROCCO Owner: Huwiler Josef

SUI 1Osiris du Goyen 4,00 36,79 180,007 / *Muff Werner0120
SF/2002/Gelding/Chestnut/Le Tot De Semilly (x) Nidor Plati Owner: Mühlebach Marlis

SUI 1Picsou du Chene 4,00 37,47 135,008 / *Fuchs Martin0114
SF/2003/Gelding/Chestnut/LE TOT DE SEMILLY (x) CALO Owner: SPCS

SVK 1Captain Star 4,00 41,47 135,009 / *Cigan Jan Jun.0128
OLDBG/2003/Mare/Chestnut/Captain Paul (x) Quick Star Owner: Walter Ulan

FRAStarlette de la Roque 1,00 87,72 113,0010 / *Levy Edward0077
SF/2006/Mare/BAI/JUMPY DES FONTAINES CSSF (x) KA Owner: Madame Déborah FELDMAN

SVKZacate Cas 1,00 87,86 113,0011 / *Cibere Radovan0127
KWPN/2004/Gelding/Bay/Tangelo van de Zuuthoeve (x) Bu Owner: Lubomir Cibere

SVKCorleone 1,00 88,88 113,0012 / *Slavikova Jana0157
KWPN/2007/Gelding/Bay/Tenerife VDL (x) Wellington Owner: Mgr.Jana Sláviková

FINCocarie 1,00 89,2713 /Kontio Anna-Julia0053
KWPN/2007/Mare/Bay/Unaniem (x) Ids Owner: Baleri Luigi

USABelle 1,00 90,0214 /Sellon Paris0191
KWPN/2006/Mare/Bay/NUMERO UNO (x) VOLTAIRE Owner: Paris Sellon

HUNMama Mya 2,00 91,4715 /Burucs Borbála0093
/1999/Mare/Bay/Drosselklang II (x) Sao Paulo Owner: Burucs Borbála

SVKJames 4,00 80,9716 /Holly Andrej0134
/2003/Stallion/Bay/788 Acros (x) 235 Dietward-7 Owner: Robert Dittrich

FINCaol Ila 4,00 83,1617 /Liukkonen Satu0057
OLDBG/2005/Mare/Grey/Con Air (x) Pik Senior Owner: Katja & Juha Juntunen

CANAanwinst 4,00 83,4418 /Macpherson Jordan0034
KWPN/2005/Mare/Bay/Odermus R (x) Jackson Owner: JEM Stables Inc.

HUNConrad 4,00 84,2919 /Zajzon András0102
HSH/2005/Gelding/Darkbay/Colonado (x) Justboy Owner: Juhász Lóránt

USAL B Virility 4,00 85,7720 /Porter Wilton0186
KWPN/2002/G/Brown/Koja (x) Catano Owner: Liebherr Hans + La Baumetta SA

SVKDinema 5,00 88,7521 /Diestlerova Veronika0208
OS/2007/Mare/Bay/Arioso du Theillet (x) Dimenos Owner: Zdeno Kuchar

CZECarpe Diem af Pan 9,00 88,4622 /Kellnerová Anna0043
SWB/2004/Mare/Grey/Cardento 933 (x) Napoleon Owner: Czech Equestrian Team a.s.

HKGBaloubetta du Soleil 11,00 97,3323 /Lyra Clarissa0091
BAD-WÜ/2004/Mare/Bay/Balou du Rouet (x) Lagoheidor G Owner: Edson Lyra

SVKDagano van de Gorten 11,00 112,8824 /Mock Henrich0144
BWP/2003/Gelding/Chestnut/Nagano (x) Olympic Ramiro Owner: Adriana Cajkovicova

SVKBeauville vant Sweigershof 12,00 86,6425 /Folkmer Norbert0131
SBS/2007/Gelding/Chestnut/Kashmir van Shuttershof (x) El Owner: Norbert Folkmer ml.

SVKClaudius 13,00 89,2626 /Mock Henrich0143
/2004/Gelding/Bay/2 Papillon (x) 500 Koheilan V Owner: Ing.Viktor Karel

CANCoup de Chance 13,00 90,0727 /Gingras Elizabeth0031
BWP/2006/Gelding/Grey/Cardento (x) Darco Owner: B Gingras Equestrian Ltd

GERLords Guy 13,00 90,3028 /Schmid Maximilian0202
OLDBG/2003/G/Bay/Lord Z (x) Cambridge Cole Owner: Schmid, Eva-Maria

SVKQuinzo Z 14,00 92,3329 /Francova Jana0142
ZANG/2006/Gelding/Bay/Quintessence Z (x) Calvaro Z Owner: Josef Franc

HUNLe Royal 17,00 88,9430 /Füzér Gábor0094
HSH/2005/Gelding/dark/Stauffenberg (x) Le Matin Owner: Tóth Balázs
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Result list
06Competition

Small Tour Final 1,40 m
International jumping competition with jump off Art .238/2.2

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 4502,00

09.08.2014Richter: Dr. Robert Fekar (SVK)    Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)    Dr. Milos Kravec (SVK)
Starters: 33Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
-- CZE VerzichtetCarambol RS Zelinkova Zuzana0050

HOLST/2006/Gelding/Grey/Cassini I (x) Concerto II Owner: Ingrid Rajecka

-- CZE VerzichtetCarethago Z Hruska Jiri0040
ZANG/2006/Stallion/Dark Chestnut/Caresino (x) Carthago Owner: Mikyta Tomas

-- BER AusschlussQalva Des Hayettes Z Nisbett Patrick0212
Z/2004/Stallion/Bay/Quartz Adelheid Z (x) Adelfos Owner: Patrick Nisbet & Linda Tucker
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07Competition

Middle Tour 1,40 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 6000,00

09.08.2014Richter: Tonu Kaumann (EST)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)    Dr. Milos Kravec (SVK)
Starters: 41Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
GERAFP's Questa Vittoria 0,00 64,81 1.500,001 / *Kleis Thomas0082

OLDBG/2003/Mare/Chestnut/Quidam's Rubin (x) Quattro B Owner: Fettchenhauer, Andreas

USABalance 0,00 64,92 1.200,002 / *Keenan Lillie0183
KWPN/2006/Gelding/Bay/CANTOS (x) PETER PAN Owner: CHANSONETTE FARM LLC

BRAAllure G 0,00 65,91 900,003 / *Mansur Guerios Yuri0025
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Oxfort (x) orame Owner: Fuchs Markus

SVKWavo Lampard 0,00 66,82 600,004 / *Sulek Igor0166
/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/2 Papillon (x) 3408 Lady's Lower s. Owner: Wavo Horses

AUTFanatiker vh Dingeshof 0,00 67,02 420,005 / *Bistan Stefanie0003
BWP/2005/Gelding/Brown/Feliciano 823 (x) Tornedo FCS Owner: Magnolia GmbH

TURVancouver 0,00 68,51 330,006 / *Demirsoy Derin0175
KWPN/2002/Gelding/Bay/CALVADOS (x) goodwill Owner: Esra Demirsoy

FINGoodtimes van't Lozerhof 0,00 69,84 210,007 / *Kontio Anna-Julia0055
BWP/2006/Gelding/ALEZAN/KASHMIR VAN'T SCHUTTER Owner: Ecurie Galoubet

FINGurra Hop 0,00 69,84 210,007 / *Liukkonen Satu0059
SWB/2007/Mare/Bay/Hip Hop 1045 (x) Little Boy Owner: Iwona Majewska

SUIIle d'Aveline CH 0,00 70,59 180,009 / *Bussmann Evelyne0111
CH/2004/Mare/Bay/INDOCTRO (x) REICHSGRAF Owner: Bussmann Annemarie

SUIAlessa Z 0,00 70,75 150,0010 / *Stampfli Emilie0122
ZANG/2003/Mare/Bay/Acord II (x) Calvaro Z Owner: Stampfli Emilie

FINWalk On 0,00 72,12 150,0011 / *Timgren Jessica0067
/2003/Gelding/Chestnut/Tangeld van de Zuuthoeve (x) Bur Owner: Catani Vilma

FINQuarterman 5 0,00 72,93 150,0012 / *Mallat Maiju0061
HOLST/2003/Gelding/Grey/Quantum (x) Capitol I Owner: Stern Hannes Lorenz

HUNDon Sergio 0,00 73,3513 /Burucs Borbála0092
OS/2006/Gelding/Bay/Doyen (x) Caucalis Owner: Gyula Farm Miskolc Kft. Szuhai Gyula

SVKLili Star 0,00 73,5614 /Polas Juraj0152
/2004/Mare/Bay/4526 Land Star (x) 4501 Philip s.v. Owner: Ing.Bystrik Kiska

POLWoody 0,00 74,9715 /Kazmierczak Michal0106
PZHK/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Erebus (holst) (x) Weinberg ( Owner: Stadnina Koni Lesna Wola Ryszard Walas

PEROr de la Charboniere 0,00 75,5516 /Battilana Alessandra0206
SF/2002/Gelding/Bay/Adelfos (x) Papillon Rouge Owner: Rodrigo Carrasco / Alessandra 

SVKJopas 0,00 76,1617 /Mock Henrich0145
/2006/Gelding/Bay/2812 Pasaz (x) Nurprimus Owner: Henrich Mock

HUNBack Home 0,00 77,9318 /Hugyecz Mariann0097
MECKL/2006/Gelding/Bay/Doyen (x) Landfriese I Owner: Intertrio Bt.

BRAFirestone AB 1,00 80,6219 /de Azevedo Filho Luiz Felipe0021
BWP/2005/Stallion/Dark Brown/Action - Breaker (x) Emilion Owner: Phyto Mahieu NV

BELAce Z 3,00 89,5020 /Schoonbroodt Celine0013
ZANG/2005/Gelding/Bay/Air Jordan Z (x) Lacros Owner: Mary Dorothee Oberson (10963444)

SVKAnsy van het Texelhof 4,00 67,3221 /Pal Robert0151
/2000/Mare/Chestnut/NABAB DE REVE (x) FIER DE LUI Owner: Peter Baricic

AUTCabalou 2 4,00 67,9522 /Köfler Dieter0008
HOLST/2005/Gelding/Bay/Caretino (x) Acord II Owner: Dieter Köfler

FRARequin de Landette 4,00 70,4023 /Levy Edward0076
SF/2005/Gelding/Bay/QREDO DE PAULSTRA SF (x) Owner: Mme Emmanuele PERRON PETTE et M.Armand PETTE

GERCoolidge 2 4,00 72,7624 /Schneider Miriam0090
HOLST/2002/Stallion/Bay/Clinton (x) Contender Owner: BuriFerenc

HUNKeve 4,00 73,4525 /Hugyecz Mariann0098
HSH/2005/Stallion/Dark bay/Quidam's Rubin (x) Corghano Owner: Jármy Katalin

SUICasscora 4,00 74,3826 /Muff Werner0119
HOLST/2005/Mare/Bay/Cassini I (x) Corofino I Owner: Mühlebach, Marlis

CZEBacara de la Ferme Blanche 4,00 74,6227 /Kellnerová Anna0042
BWP/2001/Gelding/Bay/Thunder vd Zuuthoeve (x) Oula O Owner: Czech Equestrian Team, a.s.

AUTGijon Van Den Hunsberg 4,00 75,0628 /Wick Valerie0193
BWP/2006/Gelding/Bay/Bentley VD Heffinck (x) Capital Owner: Dr. Renate Wick

ITADakar C 4,00 75,2829 /Polesello Luigi0204
BWBS/2003/Gelding/Bay/BURGGRAAF (x) Owner: AZ. AGR. ANTONEL ANCILLA

SVKVictor 6,00 85,2430 /Kocikova Svetlana0136
KWPN/2002/Gelding/Bay/Tangelo Van De Zuuthoeve (x) C Owner: Svetlana Kocíková
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Result list
07Competition

Middle Tour 1,40 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 6000,00

09.08.2014Richter: Tonu Kaumann (EST)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)    Dr. Milos Kravec (SVK)
Starters: 41Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
SVKRaptor 8,00 69,8531 /Sulek Igor0164

/2002/Gelding/Bay/Great Pleasure (x) 385 Zorro Owner: Milan Jezovic

AUTZita 94 8,00 70,2032 /Saurugg Markus0012
HOLST/2007/Mare/Bay/Stakkato (x) Carthago Owner: Heide Maria Kriegler

CZEMr Vox Agromarket H B 8,00 74,3533 /Hruska Jiri0041
/2003/Stallion/Chestnut/Mr.Cox (x) Cherson Owner: Agromarket H&B

SVKGandor vant Graaf Janshof 8,00 74,7834 /Kuchar Tomas0139
BWP/2006/Gelding/Bay/Wandor van de Mispelaere (x) Quo Owner: TJ Slavia STU

TURColino 8,00 93,5535 /Demirsoy Derin0173
HOLST/2003/Gelding/Bay/CASSINI I (x) ATHLET Z Owner: ESRA DEMIRSOY

CZEFilicita 10,00 83,2136 /Zelinkova Zuzana0051
HOLST/2006/Mare/Bay/For Pleasure (x) Landgraf I Owner: Ing. Placha Olga

FRARocco Socco 11,00 104,2037 /George Emeric0073
SF/2005/Gelding/Bay/CUMANO (DE) HOLST (x) Owner: Madame Pascale GEORGE et M. Philippe Daniel GEORGE

TURAquila 12,00 69,7938 /Basel Cagri0168
KWPN/2005/Mare/Bay/Cantos (x) Wolfgang Owner: Dhr. R. Poels

SVKCarthanus 13,00 80,1539 /Havlovicova Petra0133
OS/2004/Gelding/Bay/Carthago Z (x) Grannus Owner: Ing.Peter Havlovic

-- TUR VerzichtetDadjak ter Puttenen Karaevli Omer0179
BWP/2003/Gelding/Bay/TOULON (x) VANITAS Owner: REZA SARRAB

-- FIN AusschlussFIM Quo Vadis 36 Rintamäki Lotta-Riikka0065
BAVAR/2003/Stallion/Chestnut/Quidam's Rubin (x) Aldato Owner: Lotta's Horse Oy
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Result list
08Competition

Big Tour 1,50 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 24300,00

09.08.2014Richter: Tonu Kaumann (EST)    Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)
Starters: 54Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
SUIZycalin W 0,00 67,50 7.920,001 / *Jufer Alain0118

KWPN/2004/Mare/Grey/Berlin (x) Carthago Owner: Lutta Gian-Battista

AUTAskaban 0,00 67,68 4.800,002 / *Köfler Dieter0007
/2003/Gelding/Black/ARMITAGE (x) RENVILLE Owner: Dieter Köfler

TURHarry K 0,00 69,05 3.600,003 / *Demirsoy Derin0174
DWB/2004/Stallion/Bay/EQUEST CARNUTE (x) ROBIN Z I Owner: Demirsoy Equestrian ScRL

BRAFonka 0,00 69,64 2.400,004 / *Veniss Pedro0027
BWP/2005/Mare/Bay/Querlybet Hero (x) Kublai Owner: Van Looveren Jozef

BRAAD Uutje 0,00 70,21 1.440,005 / *de Miranda Doda0023
KWPN/2001/Gelding/Bay/MONACO (x) CALYPSO Owner: Mr.de Miranda & Victory Equestrian Sport B.V.

CZEZandiro 0,00 71,93 1.080,006 / *Opatrny Ales0047
ZANG/2001/Stallion/Chestnut/Zandor Z (x) Attache Owner: Merck, Andrea

BRACantico 2 0,00 72,73 720,007 / *Mansur Guerios Yuri0026
ISH/2003/Gelding/Grey/Cumano (x) Diamond Lad Owner: MP Sporthorses Gmbh & Johnson 

CANStakkarus 0,00 72,96 600,008 / *Duff Jaclyn0030
OLDBG/2004/Gelding/Chestnut/Stakkato (x) Calvaro Z Owner: Jaclyn Duff

FINFardon 0,00 73,05 480,009 / *Kontio Anna-Julia0054
CDE/2001/Gelding/Grey/CORLAND (x) MEZCALERO Owner: Schimanko Robert

GERCarena 11 0,00 75,84 480,0010 / *Schneider Miriam0089
HOLST/2000/Mare/Grey/Corrado I (x) Alcatraz Owner: Voss, Gretchen

CHIBardine 0,00 77,01 240,0011 / *Carrasco Rodrigo0036
/2001/Mare/Dark chestnut/Baloubet du Rouet (x) Continue Owner: Rodrigo Carrasco / Alessandra Battillana

GERFor Cornet 0,00 77,73 240,0012 / *Oppermann Jörg0085
HANN/2007/Stallion/Bay/For Pleasure (x) Cornet Obolensk Owner: König, Leo

FRAPhenix du Rozel 0,00 77,75 150,0013 / *Deseuzes Nicolas0199
SF/2003/Stallion/Bay/QUIDAM DE REVEL SF (x) NARCOS Owner: SOCIETE ALIA

BRABallymore Eustace 1,00 82,46 150,0014 / *de Azevedo Filho Luiz Felipe0020
FWB/2003/Gelding/with brown spot/Lados Brd (x) Pyrrhus I Owner: MRS. JACKIE BOLGER

HUNNever Last 1,00 85,0315 /Hugyecz Mariann0099
OLDBG/2004/Gelding/darkbay/NAPLES (x) RAMIRO Owner: Muff Werner

SUILuis Della Caccia 4,00 69,0916 /Fuchs Martin0113
/2002/Gelding/Grey/LANCER IILANCER II (x) corofino icor Owner: Juri Adolfo

TURRabane de Sury 4,00 73,0717 /Karaevli Omer0181
SF/2005/Mare/Bay/DAMIRO B (x) OBERON DU MOULIN Owner: REZA SARRAB

AUTTexas I 4,00 73,1918 /Saurugg Markus0011
HOLST/2003/Mare/light bay/ACORADO (x) CORIANO Owner: Heide Maria Kriegler

SVKOscar des Fontaines 4,00 74,3619 /Sillo Radovan0155
SF/2002/Stallion/Bay/LANDO (DK) DWB (x) Owner: Radovan Sillo

SUIFleury d'Aveline CH 4,00 75,7520 /Bussmann Evelyne0110
CH/2004/Mare/Chestnut/FOR PLEASURE (x) DROSSELK Owner: Bussmann Annemarie

TURChiara 4,00 76,5521 /Dinc Husnu0177
HOLST/2003/Mare/Bay/CHELLO I (x) LOSANDER Owner: HUSNU DINC

BERFarah van Klapscheut 4,00 76,9822 /Nisbett Patrick0017
BWP/2005/Mare/Chestnut/Vigo d Arsouilles (x) Heartbreak Owner: Linda Tucker & Patrick Nisbett

BELBMC Angel Rose 4,00 77,7223 /Schoonbroodt Celine0014
HUN-WB/2000/Mare/Grey/Goliath (x) Gringo Owner: B.Holtkamp & A. Jansen

SVKWavo Aramis 4,00 77,8724 /Sulek Igor0165
/2005/Gelding/Bay/3531 Ballast s.v. (x) Almspatz Owner: Wavo Horses, s.r.o.

CANQuidam Blue 4,00 78,6225 /Henselwood Jill0033
Hannoveraner/2005/Stallion/Grey/Quidam's Rubin (x) Com Owner: Juniper Farms and Equitop Farm

SVKQueen C 4,00 80,9826 /Stangel Marian0159
/2005/Mare/Bay/Catrick (x) Grandus Owner: Jaroslav Martinec

SVKCorneta 5,00 83,6527 /Cigan Jan Jun.0129
WESTF/2004/Mare/Grey/Cornet Obolensky (x) Ramiro Owner: Walter Ulan

FINCelestine 5,00 85,1928 /Liukkonen Satu0058
SWB/2002/Mare/Bay/Cardento 933 (x) King of Diamonds Owner: Iwona Majewska & Per Wester

SVKChacco Blue Diamond 6,00 89,5829 /Stangelova Monika0162
OS/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Chacco-Blue (x) Carthago Owner: Marian Stangel

SUINikita du Luot 8,00 70,8730 /Stampfli Emilie0124
SF/2001/Mare/Bay/Flipper d'Elle (x) Si tu Viens Owner: Stampfli Emilie
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Result list
08Competition

Big Tour 1,50 m
International jumping competition Art.238/2.1

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 24300,00

09.08.2014Richter: Tonu Kaumann (EST)    Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)
Starters: 54Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
TURBallistic 8,00 73,4131 /Can Sencer0172

KWPN/2006/Gelding/Grey/LUCKY BOY (x) INDUCTRO Owner: CEM APA

FRARocker d'Ysieux 8,00 74,4232 /George Emeric0074
SF/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/CROWN Z (BE) Z (x) Owner: Monsieur EMERIC PHILIPPE GEORGE

USAAdare 8,00 74,4733 /Sellon Paris0190
KWPN/2005/Mare/Bay/ROYAL BRAVOUR (x) BURGGRAA Owner: PARIS SELLON

POLStakorado 8,00 75,8434 /Kazmierczak Michal0105
HANN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Stakkato Gold (hann) (x) Acorado Owner: Danuta Czarnota Gorska

ITAPanama Tame 8,00 77,8135 /Polesello Luigi0205
SF/2003/Stallion/Dark chestnut/CARTHAGO (DE) HOLST ( Owner: AZ. AGR. ANTONEL ANCILLA

SVKGuick Ferra 8,00 79,6436 /Hanulay Juraj0132
BWP/2006/Mare/Bay/Quickfeuer Van Koekshof (x) Ferro Owner: Hurikan spol. s r.o.

SVKAtos-H 9,00 82,8037 /Folkmer Norbert0130
/2002/Gelding/Brown/2279 Autonos s.v. (x) Affekt Owner: Martin Folkmer

SLOHeart Stealer 10,00 89,3438 /Laufer Tomas0109
KWPN/2005/Stallion/Bay/Heartbreaker (x) Burggraaf Owner: Alenka and Toma? Laufer

CHIPegase de Talma 11,00 91,0139 /Imschenetzky Nicolas0038
/2003/Stallion/Chestnut/DOLLAR DU MURIER (x) Owner: Nicolas Imschenetzky

GERCoco Chanel 145 12,00 73,0240 /Schmid Maximilian0201
BAVAR/2005/Mare/bay brown/Cosino B (x) Lavall II Owner: Schmid, Walter-Georg

CZEKashmir 12,00 78,9541 /Kellnerová Anna0044
BWP/2002/Gelding/Bay/Kashmir Van Schuttershof (x) Gra Owner: Kellnerová Renáta

NZLCambridge 28 12,00 79,9342 /Meech Daniel0103
HOLST/2005/Gelding/Grey/Colman (x) Cicero Owner: Meech, Daniel

FINDundalk 12,00 80,5343 /Mallat Maiju0060
ISH/2005/Gelding/Bay/ARD VDL Douglas (x) Horace Owner: Eschenbach Gloria

AUTCelline 2 12,00 81,1944 /Bistan Stefanie0002
MECKL/2004/Mare/dark bay/Continue (x) Juventus Owner: Magnolia Projektentwicklungs GmbH

AUTMister Mandingo 13,00 83,2945 /Kneifel Astrid0005
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Marlon (x) Indoctro Owner: Gertrude Puchner

SVKAbe KM 14,00 88,6546 /Pribula Milan0153
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Quasimodo Z (x) Contango Owner: MVDr.Milan Pribula

FINSt Legar 154 14,00 89,6547 /Kovács Kaarlo0215
FWB/2003/Gelding//Logan (x) Calypso II Owner: Markus Lindblom

HUNEragon 17,00 100,6948 /Gombos László0096
HANN/2002/Gelding/Chestnut/Embassy I (x) Calypso II Owner: Kiss István

SLOFragile van't Meulenhof 18,00 86,7149 /Grum Lidija0108
BWP/2005/Mare/Bay/Calato (x) Carthago Owner: Lidija Grum

SVKLandro 19,00 90,2650 /Bulik Martin0125
OS/2002/Gelding/Bay/Lando (x) Sandro Owner: Martin Bulik

CZECalata 21,00 84,8551 /Hruska Zdenek0196
/2002/Mare/Grey/Calato (x) Acord II Owner: Dana Kovacova

AUTPitchoune De Mourocq 22,00 87,5452 /Wick Valerie0194
SF/2003/Mare/Bay/Helios de la Cour II (x) Vent de la Sourc Owner: Valerie Wick

-- SVK AusschlussNourejev N Z Francova Jana0141
ZANG/2003/Gelding/Grey/Nelson Z (x) Haarlem Owner: Ing.Josef Franc

-- GER AusschlussCarlo 343 Greene Lawrence0081
HOLST/2005/Gelding/Bay/Cosimo (x) Coriano Owner: Herskovits, Andreas
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Result list
09Competition

Six Bar Competition
International Six Bar Competition Art. 262.3

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 11000,01

09.08.2014Richter: Tonu Kaumann (EST)    Dr. Robert Fekar (SVK)    Dr. Milos Kravec (SVK)
Starters: 13Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
GER 4Quabs 4,00 0,00 1.694,001 / *Schmid Maximilian0203

WESTF/2003/G/Dark bay/Quo Vados (x) Bariton Owner: Schmid, Maximilian

FIN 4Agropoint Cassius 4,00 0,00 1.694,001 / *Kovács Kaarlo0056
HSH/2001/Gelding/Chestnut/CASSINI II (x) ROBERTO Owner: Kovács Kaarlo

BRA 4Firestone AB 4,00 0,00 1.694,001 / *de Azevedo Filho Luiz Felipe0021
BWP/2005/Stallion/Dark Brown/Action - Breaker (x) Emilion Owner: Phyto Mahieu NV

AUT 4Emir VH Moleneind 4,00 0,00 1.694,001 / *Köfler Dieter0009
BWP/2004/Stallion/Bay/Richebourg (x) Darco Owner: Serena Hamberg

SUI 4Fleury d'Aveline CH 4,00 0,00 1.694,001 / *Bussmann Evelyne0110
CH/2004/Mare/Chestnut/FOR PLEASURE (x) DROSSELK Owner: Bussmann Annemarie

SVK 4Salvatore von Weichenberg Verzichtet 605,006 *Pal Frantisek0149
/2005/Gelding/Bay/Santander-H (x) Alibi Owner: Tenzona parcours team, Frantisek Pal

GER 3Coolidge 2 4,00 0,00 366,677 / *Schneider Miriam0090
HOLST/2002/Stallion/Bay/Clinton (x) Contender Owner: BuriFerenc

BRA 3Allure G 4,00 0,00 366,677 / *Mansur Guerios Yuri0025
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Oxfort (x) orame Owner: Fuchs Markus

SLO 3Heart Stealer 4,00 0,00 366,677 / *Laufer Tomas0109
KWPN/2005/Stallion/Bay/Heartbreaker (x) Burggraaf Owner: Alenka and Toma? Laufer

TUR 3Ballistic Verzichtet 275,0010 *Can Sencer0172
KWPN/2006/Gelding/Grey/LUCKY BOY (x) INDUCTRO Owner: CEM APA

BER 3Quick Z Verzichtet 275,0010 *Nisbett Patrick0018
/2006/Gelding/Dark Brown/Quasimodo Z (x) Indoctro Owner: Linda Tucker and Patrick Nisbett

SVK 2Dagano van de Gorten Teilnahmeverzicht 275,0012 *Mock Henrich0144
BWP/2003/Gelding/Chestnut/Nagano (x) Olympic Ramiro Owner: Adriana Cajkovicova

SVKJopas 4,0013 /Mock Henrich0145
/2006/Gelding/Bay/2812 Pasaz (x) Nurprimus Owner: Henrich Mock

Seite: 1
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10Competition

Little Prix Bratislava 1,45 m
International jumping competition with jump off Art .238/2.2

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 8080,00

10.08.2014Richter: Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)    Dr. Milos Kravec (SVK)
Starters: 49Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
TUR 1Dadjak ter Puttenen 0,00 38,57 2.000,001 / *Karaevli Omer0179

BWP/2003/Gelding/Bay/TOULON (x) VANITAS Owner: REZA SARRAB

SUI 1Nikita du Luot 0,00 38,76 1.600,002 / *Stampfli Emilie0124
SF/2001/Mare/Bay/Flipper d'Elle (x) Si tu Viens Owner: Stampfli Emilie

BRA 1Allure G 0,00 39,08 1.200,003 / *Mansur Guerios Yuri0025
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Oxfort (x) orame Owner: Fuchs Markus

CAN 1Aanwinst 0,00 40,97 800,004 / *Macpherson Jordan0034
KWPN/2005/Mare/Bay/Odermus R (x) Jackson Owner: JEM Stables Inc.

FIN 1Dundalk 0,00 42,47 560,005 / *Mallat Maiju0060
ISH/2005/Gelding/Bay/ARD VDL Douglas (x) Horace Owner: Eschenbach Gloria

SVK 1Zacate Cas 0,00 44,32 440,006 / *Cibere Radovan0127
KWPN/2004/Gelding/Bay/Tangelo van de Zuuthoeve (x) Bu Owner: Lubomir Cibere

GER 1Coco Chanel 145 4,00 41,12 320,007 / *Schmid Maximilian0201
BAVAR/2005/Mare/bay brown/Cosino B (x) Lavall II Owner: Schmid, Walter-Georg

GER 1AFP's Questa Vittoria 4,00 41,29 240,008 / *Kleis Thomas0082
OLDBG/2003/Mare/Chestnut/Quidam's Rubin (x) Quattro B Owner: Fettchenhauer, Andreas

USA 1Absie 4,00 41,65 240,009 / *Reid Chloe0188
BWP/2000/Mare/Grey/CORLAND (x) HEARTBREAKER Owner: Chloe Reid llc

TUR 1Ballistic 4,00 41,93 200,0010 / *Can Sencer0172
KWPN/2006/Gelding/Grey/LUCKY BOY (x) INDUCTRO Owner: CEM APA

SVK 1Wavo Lampard 12,00 44,64 200,0011 / *Sulek Igor0166
/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/2 Papillon (x) 3408 Lady's Lower s. Owner: Wavo Horses

GERCoolidge 2 1,00 84,27 200,0012 / *Schneider Miriam0090
HOLST/2002/Stallion/Bay/Clinton (x) Contender Owner: BuriFerenc

CZEAcovaro 4,00 75,82 80,0013 / *Opatrny Ales0045
OLDBG/2006/Gelding/Bay/Acodetto I (x) Calvaro Owner: CZECH EQUESTRIAN TEAM

USAAdare 4,00 75,9914 /Sellon Paris0190
KWPN/2005/Mare/Bay/ROYAL BRAVOUR (x) BURGGRAA Owner: PARIS SELLON

CZEMr Vox Agromarket H B 4,00 77,3015 /Hruska Jiri0041
/2003/Stallion/Chestnut/Mr.Cox (x) Cherson Owner: Agromarket H&B

SVKGuick Ferra 4,00 78,9116 /Hanulay Juraj0132
BWP/2006/Mare/Bay/Quickfeuer Van Koekshof (x) Ferro Owner: Hurikan spol. s r.o.

USABalance 4,00 79,4717 /Keenan Lillie0183
KWPN/2006/Gelding/Bay/CANTOS (x) PETER PAN Owner: CHANSONETTE FARM LLC

CZEKashmir 4,00 79,7418 /Kellnerová Anna0044
BWP/2002/Gelding/Bay/Kashmir Van Schuttershof (x) Gra Owner: Kellnerová Renáta

CZEFilicita 4,00 79,8319 /Zelinkova Zuzana0051
HOLST/2006/Mare/Bay/For Pleasure (x) Landgraf I Owner: Ing. Placha Olga

PEROr de la Charboniere 4,00 80,7520 /Battilana Alessandra0206
SF/2002/Gelding/Bay/Adelfos (x) Papillon Rouge Owner: Rodrigo Carrasco / Alessandra 

SUIFleury d'Aveline CH 4,00 80,9521 /Bussmann Evelyne0110
CH/2004/Mare/Chestnut/FOR PLEASURE (x) DROSSELK Owner: Bussmann Annemarie

ITADakar C 5,00 82,2922 /Polesello Luigi0204
BWBS/2003/Gelding/Bay/BURGGRAAF (x) Owner: AZ. AGR. ANTONEL ANCILLA

FINSt Legar 154 5,00 82,6223 /Kovács Kaarlo0215
FWB/2003/Gelding//Logan (x) Calypso II Owner: Markus Lindblom

HUNBack Home 5,00 82,7924 /Hugyecz Mariann0097
MECKL/2006/Gelding/Bay/Doyen (x) Landfriese I Owner: Intertrio Bt.

SVKVictor 5,00 85,1825 /Kocikova Svetlana0136
KWPN/2002/Gelding/Bay/Tangelo Van De Zuuthoeve (x) C Owner: Svetlana Kocíková

FRARocco Socco 5,00 85,6026 /George Emeric0073
SF/2005/Gelding/Bay/CUMANO (DE) HOLST (x) Owner: Madame Pascale GEORGE et M. Philippe Daniel GEORGE

FINGoodtimes van't Lozerhof 8,00 75,3827 /Kontio Anna-Julia0055
BWP/2006/Gelding/ALEZAN/KASHMIR VAN'T SCHUTTER Owner: Ecurie Galoubet

SUICasscora 8,00 77,8228 /Muff Werner0119
HOLST/2005/Mare/Bay/Cassini I (x) Corofino I Owner: Mühlebach, Marlis

FINWalk On 8,00 79,1129 /Timgren Jessica0067
/2003/Gelding/Chestnut/Tangeld van de Zuuthoeve (x) Bur Owner: Catani Vilma

SUILuis Della Caccia 8,00 79,7630 /Fuchs Martin0113
/2002/Gelding/Grey/LANCER IILANCER II (x) corofino icor Owner: Juri Adolfo
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Result list
10Competition

Little Prix Bratislava 1,45 m
International jumping competition with jump off Art .238/2.2

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 8080,00

10.08.2014Richter: Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)    Ing. Jaroslav Pechacek (CZE)    Dr. Milos Kravec (SVK)
Starters: 49Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
SVKLili Star 8,00 81,8631 /Polas Juraj0152

/2004/Mare/Bay/4526 Land Star (x) 4501 Philip s.v. Owner: Ing.Bystrik Kiska

POLWoody 9,00 82,1132 /Kazmierczak Michal0106
PZHK/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/Erebus (holst) (x) Weinberg ( Owner: Stadnina Koni Lesna Wola Ryszard Walas

AUTMister Mandingo 9,00 82,9833 /Kneifel Astrid0005
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Marlon (x) Indoctro Owner: Gertrude Puchner

BELBMC Angel Rose 9,00 84,7834 /Schoonbroodt Celine0014
HUN-WB/2000/Mare/Grey/Goliath (x) Gringo Owner: B.Holtkamp & A. Jansen

SVKCarthanus 9,00 85,2335 /Havlovicova Petra0133
OS/2004/Gelding/Bay/Carthago Z (x) Grannus Owner: Ing.Peter Havlovic

FINGurra Hop 12,00 76,2836 /Liukkonen Satu0059
SWB/2007/Mare/Bay/Hip Hop 1045 (x) Little Boy Owner: Iwona Majewska

BERQuick Z 12,00 78,4037 /Nisbett Patrick0018
/2006/Gelding/Dark Brown/Quasimodo Z (x) Indoctro Owner: Linda Tucker and Patrick Nisbett

GERFor Cornet 12,00 79,2438 /Oppermann Jörg0085
HANN/2007/Stallion/Bay/For Pleasure (x) Cornet Obolensk Owner: König, Leo

BRAFirestone AB 12,00 80,6939 /de Azevedo Filho Luiz Felipe0021
BWP/2005/Stallion/Dark Brown/Action - Breaker (x) Emilion Owner: Phyto Mahieu NV

SVKGandor vant Graaf Janshof 12,00 81,0140 /Kuchar Tomas0139
BWP/2006/Gelding/Bay/Wandor van de Mispelaere (x) Quo Owner: TJ Slavia STU

SVKLandro 13,00 84,1741 /Bulik Martin0125
OS/2002/Gelding/Bay/Lando (x) Sandro Owner: Martin Bulik

HUNEragon 13,00 84,2742 /Gombos László0096
HANN/2002/Gelding/Chestnut/Embassy I (x) Calypso II Owner: Kiss István

SVKSalvatore von Weichenberg 16,00 76,2143 /Pal Frantisek0149
/2005/Gelding/Bay/Santander-H (x) Alibi Owner: Tenzona parcours team, Frantisek Pal

SVKJopas 21,00 82,6844 /Mock Henrich0145
/2006/Gelding/Bay/2812 Pasaz (x) Nurprimus Owner: Henrich Mock

SVKAbe KM 21,00 85,3645 /Pribula Milan0153
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Quasimodo Z (x) Contango Owner: MVDr.Milan Pribula

AUTCabalou 2 21,00 85,8346 /Köfler Dieter0008
HOLST/2005/Gelding/Bay/Caretino (x) Acord II Owner: Dieter Köfler

-- AUT VerzichtetFanatiker vh Dingeshof Bistan Stefanie0003
BWP/2005/Gelding/Brown/Feliciano 823 (x) Tornedo FCS Owner: Magnolia GmbH

-- TUR VerzichtetVancouver Demirsoy Derin0175
KWPN/2002/Gelding/Bay/CALVADOS (x) goodwill Owner: Esra Demirsoy

-- FRA VerzichtetRequin de Landette Levy Edward0076
SF/2005/Gelding/Bay/QREDO DE PAULSTRA SF (x) Owner: Mme Emmanuele PERRON PETTE et M.Armand PETTE
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Result list
11Competition

Mercedes Grand Prix Bratislava 1,60 m
International jumping competition with jump off Art .238/2.2

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 26450,00

10.08.2014Richter: Tonu Kaumann (EST)    Dr. Robert Fekar (SVK)    Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)  Pechacek Jaroslav(CZE)
Starters: 60Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

J/O PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
FRA 1Qlandestin Sas 0,00 41,82 8.580,001 / *Bouhana Louis0198

SF/2004/Gelding/Chestnut/ELAN DE LA COUR SF (x) Owner: S.A.R.L. GORH VILIN

SUI 1Pollendr 0,00 43,86 5.200,002 / *Muff Werner0121
RHEIN/2005/Gelding/darkbay/Polytraum (x) Corrado Owner: Mühlebach Marlis

USA 1Rocky W 0,00 44,08 3.900,003 / *Campbell Kaitlin Dawn0182
KWPN/1998/Stallion/Bay/LIBERO H (x) COROFINO Owner: KAITLIN D. CAMPBELL

FIN 1Fardon 0,00 45,41 2.600,004 / *Kontio Anna-Julia0054
CDE/2001/Gelding/Grey/CORLAND (x) MEZCALERO Owner: Schimanko Robert

GER 1Chap 47 0,00 46,20 1.560,005 / *Schmidt Heiko0088
OS/2004/Stallion/Chestnut/Cellestial (x) Contender Owner: Schmidt, Heinz

CZE 1Aristo Z 0,00 47,39 1.170,006 / *Hruska Jiri0039
ZANG/2001/Stallion/Chestnut/Artos Z (x) Carthago Z Owner: RC Opava Katerinky

FRA 1Qaid Louviere 0,00 47,53 780,007 / *de Coligny Geoffroy0072
SF/2004/Gelding/Grey/MR BLUE (NL) KWPN (x) Owner: Monsieur Maurice REBIFFE

CAN 1Zilversprings 4,00 45,68 650,008 / *Gingras Elizabeth0032
KWPN/2004/Gelding/Grey/Silverstone (x) Emilion Owner: B Gingras Equestrian Ltd

USA 1Heracross 4,00 47,89 520,009 / *Sellon Paris0192
ISH/2000/Gelding/Bay/RAMIRO B (x) CLOVER HILL Owner: PARIS SELLON

USA 1Paloubet 8,00 43,46 520,0010 / *Porter Wilton0187
SF/2001/Gelding/Chestnut/BALOUBET DU ROUET, SF (x) Owner: SLEEPY P RANCH LLC

BEL 1Ace Z 8,00 45,24 260,0011 / *Schoonbroodt Celine0013
ZANG/2005/Gelding/Bay/Air Jordan Z (x) Lacros Owner: Mary Dorothee Oberson (10963444)

FRA 1Rocker d'Ysieux 8,00 48,00 260,0012 / *George Emeric0074
SF/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/CROWN Z (BE) Z (x) Owner: Monsieur EMERIC PHILIPPE GEORGE

GER 1Carena 11 27,00 73,70 150,0013 / *Schneider Miriam0089
HOLST/2000/Mare/Grey/Corrado I (x) Alcatraz Owner: Voss, Gretchen

AUTBogegaardens Apollonia 4,00 90,40 150,0014 / *Bistan Stefanie0001
DWB/2004/Mare/Bay/Bogegardens Apollo (x) Bogegardens Owner: Magnolia Projektentwicklungs GmbH

BRAPremiere Carthoes BZ 4,00 92,14 150,0015 / *Amaral Felipe0019
ZANG/2003/Gelding/Bay/CARTHAGO Z (x) VOLTNER Owner: GILBERTO BOTELHO DE A. RAMALHO

USAPumped up Kicks 4,00 93,6916 /Keenan Lillie0184
BRAND/2003/Gelding/Grey/LEVISTO (x) SAN JUAN Owner: CHANSONETTE FARM

TURAB 19 Chepetto 4,00 93,7217 /Can Sencer0170
HOLST/2003/Stallion/Dark Bay/Cento (x) Ramiro Owner: Issever, Söhret

SUIAlessa Z 4,00 94,0418 /Stampfli Emilie0122
ZANG/2003/Mare/Bay/Acord II (x) Calvaro Z Owner: Stampfli Emilie

SLOCoriano Carthago 4,00 94,4319 /Bauman Urh0107
HOLST/2006/Stallion/Chestnut/Coriano (x) Carthago Owner: Zvonimir Pirtu?ek

GERArrivederci 7 4,00 94,8020 /Greene Lawrence0080
BAVAR/2001/Stallion/Bay/Asti Spumante (x) Pilot Owner: Haupt-u.Landgestüt Schwaiganger

POLStakorado 4,00 95,0021 /Kazmierczak Michal0105
HANN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Stakkato Gold (hann) (x) Acorado Owner: Danuta Czarnota Gorska

SUIPSG Future 4,00 95,2922 /Fuchs Martin0115
HOLST/2004/Gelding/Bay/Cashandcarry (x) Lorentin I Owner: Schildknecht, Peter

TURChaccomo 4,00 95,4823 /Basel Cagri0169
OS/2005/Gelding/Bay/CHACCO-BLUE (x) CONTENDER Owner: HAREGABGAARD

CHIBardine 4,00 95,7124 /Carrasco Rodrigo0036
/2001/Mare/Dark chestnut/Baloubet du Rouet (x) Continue Owner: Rodrigo Carrasco / Alessandra Battillana

CZEBacara de la Ferme Blanche 4,00 96,3625 /Kellnerová Anna0042
BWP/2001/Gelding/Bay/Thunder vd Zuuthoeve (x) Oula O Owner: Czech Equestrian Team, a.s.

BRABallymore Eustace 4,00 96,6226 /de Azevedo Filho Luiz Felipe0020
FWB/2003/Gelding/with brown spot/Lados Brd (x) Pyrrhus I Owner: MRS. JACKIE BOLGER

AUTRoyal Des Bissons 4,00 96,7727 /Kneifel Astrid0006
SF/2005/Gelding/Bay/Flipper D'Elle (x) Page De Paulstra Owner: Gertrude Puchner

CHIPegase de Talma 4,00 96,8128 /Imschenetzky Nicolas0038
/2003/Stallion/Chestnut/DOLLAR DU MURIER (x) Owner: Nicolas Imschenetzky

GERFor Success 5,00 99,9029 /Kleis Thomas0083
HANN/2004/Stallion/dark chestnut/For Pleasure (x) Stakkat Owner: Stall Königshofer Heide

CANPiccobello du Val de Geer 8,00 90,3230 /Macpherson Jordan0035
SBS/1999/Mare/Bay/Kannan (x) Skippy II Owner: JEM Stables Inc.
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Result list
11Competition

Mercedes Grand Prix Bratislava 1,60 m
International jumping competition with jump off Art .238/2.2

- 10.08.201407.08.2014CSIO3*-W BRATISLAVA
2014_CI_0356_S_S_01CSIO3*-W Prize Money 26450,00

10.08.2014Richter: Tonu Kaumann (EST)    Dr. Robert Fekar (SVK)    Mag. Ines Bejdl (AUT)  Pechacek Jaroslav(CZE)
Starters: 60Parcoursdesign: Eduard Petrovic (CRO) / 

PrizePlPts / TimeNat.RiderHorseRank Nr.
GERChe Guevara 17 8,00 91,0731 /Oppermann Jörg0084

HOLST/2001/Stallion/Chestnut/Concept (x) Rebel Z Owner: Eufinger Heinz D-65604 Elz

BRAAD Uutje 8,00 91,7632 /de Miranda Doda0023
KWPN/2001/Gelding/Bay/MONACO (x) CALYPSO Owner: Mr.de Miranda & Victory Equestrian Sport B.V.

TURRoso au Crosnier 8,00 91,7733 /Karaevli Omer0180
SF/2005/Gelding/Bay/Looping d' Elle (x) Odin De La Cense Owner: Stal Karaevli & Kaya Didman

SUIOceane de la Taille CH 8,00 92,5834 /Bussmann Evelyne0112
CH/2000/Mare/Bay/REICHSGRAF (x) QUIDAM DE REVEL Owner: Bussmann Annemarie

BRAAmor 8,00 95,6735 /Mansur Guerios Yuri0024
KWPN/2005/Gelding/Bay/Namelus R (x) Haarlem Owner: YURI MANSUR GUERIOS

TURColino 8,00 96,6536 /Demirsoy Derin0173
HOLST/2003/Gelding/Bay/CASSINI I (x) ATHLET Z Owner: ESRA DEMIRSOY

FINCelestine 8,00 96,6536 /Liukkonen Satu0058
SWB/2002/Mare/Bay/Cardento 933 (x) King of Diamonds Owner: Iwona Majewska & Per Wester

TURChellachic Z 8,00 96,9938 /Dinc Husnu0176
ZANG/2002/Mare/Bay/CHELLACHIC Z (x) CONCORDE Owner: HUSNU DINC

AUTEmir VH Moleneind 8,00 97,0639 /Köfler Dieter0009
BWP/2004/Stallion/Bay/Richebourg (x) Darco Owner: Serena Hamberg

HUNAladin 9,00 99,0940 /Gombos László0095
/2004/Gelding/Grey/Alcatraz (x) Campione Owner: Kis István

SUIWiveau M 10,00 103,0641 /Jufer Alain0117
KWPN/2003/Stallion/Bay/Niveau (x) Concorde Owner: Lutta Gian-Battista

SLOHeart Stealer 11,00 109,3942 /Laufer Tomas0109
KWPN/2005/Stallion/Bay/Heartbreaker (x) Burggraaf Owner: Alenka and Toma? Laufer

BERFarah van Klapscheut 12,00 94,1343 /Nisbett Patrick0017
BWP/2005/Mare/Chestnut/Vigo d Arsouilles (x) Heartbreak Owner: Linda Tucker & Patrick Nisbett

USAVictor E 12,00 94,5344 /Reid Chloe0189
KWPN/2002/Stallion/Dark Bay/INDOCTRO (x) NIMMERDO Owner: CHLOE D REID LLC

ITAPanama Tame 13,00 98,1345 /Polesello Luigi0205
SF/2003/Stallion/Dark chestnut/CARTHAGO (DE) HOLST ( Owner: AZ. AGR. ANTONEL ANCILLA

CANStakkarus 13,00 100,0546 /Duff Jaclyn0030
OLDBG/2004/Gelding/Chestnut/Stakkato (x) Calvaro Z Owner: Jaclyn Duff

SVKBadarco 14,00 102,1647 /Stangel Marian0158
OLDBG/2004/Gelding/Bay/Baloubet du Rouet (x) Padarco Owner: Ing. Martinec Jaroslav

FINAgropoint Cassius 14,00 103,7848 /Kovács Kaarlo0056
HSH/2001/Gelding/Chestnut/CASSINI II (x) ROBERTO Owner: Kovács Kaarlo

SVKAtos-H 16,00 93,3649 /Folkmer Norbert0130
/2002/Gelding/Brown/2279 Autonos s.v. (x) Affekt Owner: Martin Folkmer

CZEZandiro 16,00 95,7950 /Opatrny Ales0047
ZANG/2001/Stallion/Chestnut/Zandor Z (x) Attache Owner: Merck, Andrea

SVKDollar Look van't A 16,00 95,8351 /Cibere Radovan0126
BWP/2003/Gelding/Chestnut/Vene Vidi Vici Van Orti (x) Fei Owner: Lubomir Cibere

CZECalata 18,00 105,7652 /Hruska Zdenek0196
/2002/Mare/Grey/Calato (x) Acord II Owner: Dana Kovacova

FINVaillant 19,00 123,9153 /Timgren Jessica0066
KWPN/2002/Gelding/dark/Voltaire (x) Guidam Owner: Jessica & Veronica Timgren

GERQuabs 20,00 96,9854 /Schmid Maximilian0203
WESTF/2003/G/Dark bay/Quo Vados (x) Bariton Owner: Schmid, Maximilian

FRAPhenix du Rozel 23,00 122,6555 /Deseuzes Nicolas0199
SF/2003/Stallion/Bay/QUIDAM DE REVEL SF (x) NARCOS Owner: SOCIETE ALIA

-- FIN VerzichtetQuarterman 5 Mallat Maiju0061
HOLST/2003/Gelding/Grey/Quantum (x) Capitol I Owner: Stern Hannes Lorenz

-- BRA VerzichtetRissoa d'Ag Bois Margot Veniss Pedro0028
SF/2005/Stallion/ALEZAN/QUAPRICE BOIMARGOT QUIN Owner: SAS HARAS BOIS MARGOT

-- SVK VerzichtetCorneta Cigan Jan Jun.0129
WESTF/2004/Mare/Grey/Cornet Obolensky (x) Ramiro Owner: Walter Ulan

-- CZE VerzichtetLuka`s Ninja Zelinkova Zuzana0052
SSW/2001/Gelding/Chestnut/Ganymed (x) Silvio I Owner: Ingrid Rajecka

-- NZL VerzichtetCambridge 28 Meech Daniel0103
HOLST/2005/Gelding/Grey/Colman (x) Cicero Owner: Meech, Daniel
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